PRINTED: 03/20/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '		CONSTRUCTION (X	COMPLE	
		435039	B. WING_			O3/0	5/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			36	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	An extended recertific compliance with 42 Corequirements for Long conducted from 2/25/3/4/25 through 3/5/25 found not in complian requirements: F582, F812, F835, F837, and A complaint health su CFR Part 483, Subparterm Care facilities, withrough 2/27/25 and area surveyed was rendered was found in CFR(s): 483.10(g)(17) S483.10(g)(17) The facility and when the Medicaid of-(A) The items and senursing facility service for which the resident (B) Those other items	cation health survey for FR Part 483, Subpart B, g Term Care facilities, was 25 through 2/27/25 and from 6. Avantara Norton was ace with the following F656, F658, F675, F695, and F880. Invey for compliance with 42 art B, requirements for Long was conducted from 2/25/25 3/4/25 through 3/5/25. The esident neglect. Avantara compliance. Invey for compliance with 42 art B, requirements for Long was conducted from 2/25/25 3/4/25 through 3/5/25. The esident neglect. Avantara compliance. Inverse for Long was conducted from 2/25/25 art 1/25/25 art 1/25/25 art 1/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/25/	FC	5582		SNF	04/04/25
	charged, and the amoservices; and (ii) Inform each Medic changes are made to specified in §483.10(s section.	caid-eligible resident when the items and services g)(17)(i)(A) and (B) of this acility must inform each the time of admission, and			Administrator or designee will provide education to Facility MDS Coordinators and Business Office Manager on SNF ABN and NOMN forms to include instructions that the name, address, and telephonenumber of the provider appear	C : e	
ARODATORY	DIDECTOR'S OF PROVIDER!	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	=		TITLE	0	(6) DATE

Ashley Nickel

LNHA

03/28/25

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435039	B. WING			l	05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		05/2025
				S	IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 582	periodically during the available in the facility services, including an covered under Medical facility's per diem rate (i) Where changes in and services covered Medicaid State plan, notice to residents of reasonably possible. (ii) Where changes aritems and services the facility must inform the 60 days prior to imple (iii) If a resident dies of transferred and does facility must refund to representative, or estideposit or charges all per diem rate, for the resided or reserved of facility, regardless of discharge notice requivity. The facility must resident representative the resident within 30 date of discharge from (v) The terms of an action of the series of an individual facility must not conflict these regulations. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviprovider failed to ensunotices were filled out required format for the residents (12, 13, and	e resident's stay, of services y and of charges for those by charges for services not are/ Medicaid or by the end coverage are made to items by Medicare and/or by the end the facility must provide the change as soon as is the made to charges for other at the facility offers, the end the resident in writing at least enentation of the change. For is hospitalized or is not return to the facility, the the resident, resident atte, as applicable, any ready paid, less the facility's days the resident actually retained a bed in the any minimum stay or irements. Fund to the resident or re any and all refunds due days from the resident's in the facility. It is a seeking admission to the ct with the requirements of the is not met as evidenced ew and interview, the are the proper Medicare is completely and were in the ree of three sampled	F	582	above the title of the form, descriptions in the "Care" section and "Reason Medicare May Not section are written in plain lang that the beneficiary can understand proper notification is provious and documented and placed in beneficiaries file. Education will occur no later than 04/04/2025 those staff not present for educ will be educated prior to next worked shift. Administrator or designee will complete audits of 5 SNF ABN a NOMNC forms weekly x 4 week then monthly x 2 months. Administrator or designee will discuss audits in monthly QAPI meeting for further review of progress and discussion of continuation/discontinuation of audits.	: Pay" uage tand; ded and ation	

AJS0939 INVINEO OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA NORTON SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES GENERAL PROVIDER OR SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSO IDENTIFY MIS INFORMATION) F 582 F 5		OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION		LETED
MANE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA NORTON SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 582 Continued From page 2 Findings include: 1. Review of the three Entrance Conference Worksheets completed for byte provider on 2/2/5/25 revealed 5 residents remained in the facility following their discharge from Medicare Part A skilled services. "Twenty-five of those residents were discharged to home or to a lesser care level following their discharge from Medicare Part A skilled services. 2. Review of resident 354's CMS (Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services) SNF (Skilled Nursing Facility) Beneficiary Protection Notification Review form completed by Minimum Data Set (MDS) coordinator Hon 2/2/2/52 revealed: "Resident 354's Medicare Part A Skilled Services Episode start date was 9/2/5/4. "He least covered day on Medicare Part A Skilled Service was 11/5/24. "The form's first question: Was a SNF ABN [Skilled Nursing Facility] Penting Was a SNF ABN [Skilled Nursing Facilit			435039	B. WING_			1	
PREFIX TAG CACH DEPICIENCY NUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PROPERTY TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE CAMPETING INCOMPATION PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE CAMPETING INCOMPATION CAMPETING INCOMPATION CAMPETING INCOMPATION PROPERTY P					36	00 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
Findings include: 1. Review of the three Entrance Conference Worksheets completed by the provider on 2/25/25 revealed 50 residents were identified as having been discharged from Medicare Part A skilled services: "Twenty-five of those residents remained in the facility following their discharge from Medicare Part A skilled services. "Twenty-five of those residents were discharged to home or to a lesser care level following their discharge from Medicare Part A skilled services. 2. Review of resident 354's CMS (Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services) SNF (Skilled Nursing Facility) Beneficiary Protection Notification Review form completed by Minimum Data Set (MDS) coordinator H on 2/25/25 revealed: "Resident 354's Medicare Part A Skilled Services Episode start date was 9/25/24. "Her last covered day on Medicare Part A Skilled Service was 11/5/24. "The form's first question: Was a SNF ABN [Skilled Nursing Facility Advance Beneficiary Notice of Non-coverage], Form CMS-10055 provided to the resident? was answered No with the explanation, "The resident was discharged from the facility and did not receive non-covered services." "The form's second question: Was a NOMNC [Notice of Medicare Non-Coverage], Form CMS-10123 provided to the resident? was answered Yes and a copy of the form that was signed by resident 354 was provided.	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI		COMPLETION
10123 signed by resident 354 on 11/1/24	F 582	Findings include: 1. Review of the three Worksheets complete 2/25/25 revealed 50 rhaving been discharg skilled services: *Twenty-five of those facility following their Part A skilled services to home or to a lessed discharge from Medica. 2. Review of resident Medicare and Medicare and Medicare and Medicare Nursing Facility) Bene Notification Review for Data Set (MDS) coordinates and Medicare and Service was 11/5/24. *The form's first quest [Skilled Nursing Facility Notice of Non-coverage provided to the reside the explanation, "The from the facility and diservices." *The form's second question of Medicare Norms of M	e Entrance Conference d by the provider on esidents were identified as ed from Medicare Part A residents remained in the discharge from Medicare 6. residents were discharged of care level following their are Part A skilled services. 354's CMS (Centers for id Services) SNF (Skilled efficiary Protection of completed by Minimum dinator H on 2/26/25 care Part A Skilled Services s 9/25/24. on Medicare Part A Skilled dition: Was a SNF ABN ty Advance Beneficiary ge], Form CMS-10055 ont? was answered No with resident was discharged id not receive non-covered uestion: Was a NOMNC on-Coverage], Form to the resident? was copy of the form that was 4 was provided.	F	582			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		43503 9	B. WING _			C 03/05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		50.0012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 582	revealed: *The provider's name above the form's title. *The provider's phone required. *The Effective Date Comedicare Part A Servithe date "11/5/24" har "Resident 354 was probefore the date her Miservices ended, which notice. 3. Review of resident Protection Notification MDS coordinator House and the service was 11/20/24. "The form's questions -Was a SNF ABN, For the resident? -Was a NOMNC, Form the resident? -Both of those questic copies of those forms resident 12 were provided to the service was 11/20/24. The form was outdat 2024 Form CMS-1008 signed by resident 12 revealed: *The form was outdat 2024 Form CMS-1008 used beginning on 10. "The provider's name number were handwri approximately 12-poir	and address were typed e number was not listed as overage of Your Current does Will End section had adwritten on it. ovided the notice four days edicare Part A skilled a met the required two-day 12's CMS SNF Beneficiary a Review form completed by a 2/26/25 revealed: Skilled Services Episode 24. on Medicare Part A Skilled on Medicare Part A Skilled on CMS-10055 provided to ans were answered Yes and that were signed by ided. NF ABN Form CMS-10055 on 11/22/24 ed and was not the revised 55, CMS required to be //31/24.	F	582		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA !DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	ETED
		435039	B. WING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	03/0) 05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 582	11/26/24 had "R&B" had the resident? -There was no descrite. The "Reason Medicate that provided a brief of understand why Med" [at] prior level of factor as it used technical jacoccupational therapis. Review of the 12/31/CMS-10123 signed be revealed: *The provider's name above the form's title. *The provider's phonor required. *The Effective Date Company Medicare Part A Serve the date "11/26/24" had the management of the provider's phonor required. *Review of resident Protection Notification MDS coordinator Hoats and the was 1/7/25. *Her last covered day Service was 2/4/25. *The form's questions of the resident? -Was a NOMNC, For the resident?	I by Medicare Part A after handwritten on it. ption of what R&B meant. are May Not Pay" section explanation to help icare may deny payment had unction" handwritten on it. is not easily understandable argon used by physical and its. If NOMNC Form y resident 12 on 11/22/24 is and address were typed in a number was not listed as a coverage of Your Current ices Will End section had andwritten on it. It is with a section had andwritten on it. It is met the required two-day in Review form completed by in 2/26/25 revealed: Is killed Services Episode in Medicare Part A Skilled in Medicare Part A Skilled in Medicare Part A Skilled Services Episode in Medicare Part A Skilled in Medicare Part A Skilled Services Episode in Medicare Part A Skilled in	F 583			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
	435039	B. WING				05/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/	05/2025
AVANTARA NORTON				600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
			SI	OUX FALLS, SD 57105		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY M	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
for resident 13 that note to her son/POA revealed *The form was outdated revised 2024 Form CMS *The provider's name watitle of the form. *The provider's address not listed as required. *The "Care" section that would not be covered by handwritten "R&B". -There was no descriptic *The "Reason Medicare was completed with a har "plateaued [reached a stichange]". -That reason used technically understandable. *The outdated form's signandwritten note "spoke [on] 1/31/25 [at] 12:30p MDS coordinator H's signal -The form did not indicated annotated SNF ABN form resident 13's son/POA to contact was made or if a made to obtain his signal Review of the 2025 NON resident 13 revealed:	indicated they were 1/31/25 phone call to of attorney (POA) were F ABN Form CMS-10058 ad the 1/31/25 phone call d: d: and was not the required S-10055. as handwritten above the distance and phone number were distance that and was not the care that and which and phone number were distance that and phone number were distance to fittle or no distance to fittle or no distance to fittle or no distance to fresident 13's son] [p.m.] no appeal" with and phone and the form the telephone and attempts had been acture on the form. MNC form CMS 10123 for distance to form required to be used	F	582			

STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION			NG		C 3/05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	435039	B. WNG _	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		3/03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 582	number were typed is the form's title. -This had not met the NOMNC, which required he at least as large at a least as large at the Medicare Covers Services Will End set handwritten on it. *The Medicare Covers Services Will End set handwritten on it. *The form's Addition indicated an explanation provided to resident 12:30 p.m., four day skilled services endot at the form did not interested to the services of the form did not interested to the services of the form of t	e Form Instructions for the sired that "notice entries must as 12-point type and legible." erage of Your Current Skilled ection had the date of "2/4/25" all information section ation of the notice was 13's son/POA on 1/31/25 at s before her Medicare Part A ed. dicate if a copy of the form had been mailed to DA on 1/31/25 to confirm the ras made. 25 at 9:02 a.m. with arding beneficiary notification a policy regarding the ABN notices. Itors were responsible for the ions. requirements, guidelines, and forms to be followed. 25 at 11:44 a.m. with MDS MDS Coordinator I regarding	F	582		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
			750125				c
		435039	B. WING			03/	05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 582	end of Medicare Part be provided the requi *They were aware of NOMNC form CMS 1 *Business office manaware of the revised CMS-10055 that more received the outdated they should have use ABN form that was re 10/31/24. *The "Form Instruction Advanced Beneficiary (SNFABN) Form CMS Instructions for the Non-Coverage (NOM provided and reviewere linstructions that "the telephone number of above the title of the farmed the series of the provider's addressed they be series and notice did not include number. -The SNF ABN notice Coordinator I for resident 13's SNF ABN notice did not include number. -The SNF ABN notice Coordinator I for resident and the care deexplanations for the rewere not easily under explanation of what R 7. Interview on 3/4/25 regarding beneficiary *The MDS coordinator delivering those Medical the series and	A coverage and needed to red Medicare notice(s). and had used the new 2025 0123. ager N had made them 2024 SNF ABN Form ning, 3/4/25. t 12 and resident 13 had 2018 SNF ABN notice and d the revised 2024 SNF quired for use as of skilled Nursing Facility Notice of Non-coverage S-10055" and "Form office of Medicare NC) CMS-10123" were d with them including: name, address and the provider must appear form." at: ABN notice had not included sor phone number. resident 12's NOMNC the provider's phone efforms filled out by MDS lents 12 and 13 that escription "R&B" and the eason Medicare was ending stood and did not include an &B meant. at 12:22 p.m. with DON B notices revealed: rs were responsible for	F	582			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		435039	B. WING_			C 3/05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 582	would no longer be come to be provided in a way understood. *He expected the requinstructions for the formal structions for the formal structions for the formal structions for the months of the mon	nation of why those services overed by Medicare needed ay that was easily uirements, guidelines, and rms to be followed. In Instructions Skilled need Beneficiary Notice of BN) Form CMS-10055" and the Notice of Medicare NC) CMS-10123" provided tors on 3/4/25 at 11:44 a.m. FABN" indicated the do or legibly hand-written and gh for easy reading int font)." Ide the SNF's name, number, at a minimum." The SNF lists the care that it won't be covered by ption must be written in plain neficiary can understand." I care May Not Pay" section a brief explanation of why ical needs or condition do overage guidelines. The ient and specific enough to you to understand why sayment." Instructions included: The name, address and the provider that delivers the bove the title of the form	F 5	82		
	point type and legible	e at least as large as 12- ." ensure that the beneficiary of				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		435039	B. WING_			C 03/05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		00/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 582	representative signs a demonstrate that the received the notice at termination decision of a person enrollee, then the professentative to adventlee's services and date of the conversat of the notice. Confirm written notice mailed 9. Review of the 8/1/2 Processing Manual Confication 50 - Advance Non-coverage (ABN) required the healthcat beneficiary in advance will likely be denied by reasonable and nece constitutes custodial of section 50.8.1-Option In-Person indicated the interpret telephone constitutes custodial of the section sold in the provide a faxed remailed, or a faxed remailed, or a faxed remailed, or a faxed remailed, or a faxed remailed notice on fill the signed notice on fill the signed notice on fill the signed notice in the initial contact and obtain a signature	and dates the NOMNC to beneficiary or representative and understands that the can be disputed." resonally unable to deliver a acting on behalf of an vider should telephone the ise him or her when the e no longer covered. The ion is the date of the receipt to the telephone contact by on that same date." 24 Medicare Claims thapter 30 revealed: e Beneficiary Notice of provided the guidance that re provider to notify a e of furnishing a service that y Medicare as not ssary because the service care. In so for Delivery Other than not when in-person delivery ovider may deliver the form ods: intact. It is should be followed a hand-delivered, mailed, notice." The provider should document subsequent attempts to	F	582		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435039	B. WING		03/05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 582	Beneficiary Notice of provided the standard by the SNF healthcard. "When completing ar SNFs must meet the sum of the sum	Non-Coverage (SNF ABN) Is and instructions required to provider that included: and delivering the SNF ABN, written notice standards in the must be given During the F timely furnishes to the a SNF ABN notifying the overed service(s) will not the end of Medicare NC) provided the standards ared that included: ansure that the beneficiary or and dates the NOMNC to beneficiary or representative and understands that the tean be disputed." MNC Delivery to atted acceptable on notice delivery" which is must complete the and telephone the two days prior to the end "" the annotated" the staff person initiating the he representative contacted ditime of the telephone hone number called." atted NOMNC should be native the day telephone in dated copy should be arry's medical file."	F 582		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURV COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING_		03/05/20	025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	-	(X5) MPLETION DATE
F 582	CMS-10055, and the ABN form and instruct download section and use, but will be mand: *An 11/18/24 post state Management and Bud revised Notice of Med (NOMNC / CMS-1012 the revised NOMNC & Develop/Implement CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) (S483.21(b)(1) The fact implement a comprehe care plan for each resersident rights set for \$483.10(c)(3), that indobjectives and timeframedical, nursing, and needs that are identificated assessment. The corresponding of the services that are maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under \$483.2 (ii) Any services that a under \$483.24, \$483. provided due to the reunder \$483.10, include the treatment under \$483.2 (iii) Any specialized sere in a result of recommendations. If a recommendations is a recommendations in a recommendations.	form instructions. The SNF tions are located in the dare available for immediate atory for use on 10/31/2024. Ited, "The Office of diget (OMB) has approved a dicare Non-Coverage 23) Providers must use beginning January 1, 2025." comprehensive Care Plan (3) ensive Care Plans cility must develop and densive person-centered sident, consistent with the end at §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable armes to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial ed in the comprehensive care plan must learn to be furnished to attain ent's highest practicable psychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required 25 or §483.40 but are not esident's exercise of rights ling the right to refuse .10(c)(6).	F 6	82	t risk e of all CPAP cares eeds.	/04/25
	rationale in the reside	nt's medical record.		educated prior to next worked		

PRINTED: 03/20/2025 FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING _ AND PLAN OF CORRECTION С 03/05/2025 B. WING 435039 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 **AVANTARA NORTON** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (X4) ID DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE **PREFIX** TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DEFICIENCY) TAG 4. DON or designee will complete F 656 Continued From page 12 F 656 audits of 5 random care plans (iv)In consultation with the resident and the weekly x 4 weeks and then monthly resident's representative(s)-(A) The resident's goals for admission and x 2 months. The DON or designee desired outcomes. will discuss audits in monthly QAPI (B) The resident's preference and potential for for further review of progress and future discharge. Facilities must document whether the resident's desire to return to the discussion of continuation or community was assessed and any referrals to discontinuation of audits. local contact agencies and/or other appropriate entities, for this purpose. (C) Discharge plans in the comprehensive care plan, as appropriate, in accordance with the requirements set forth in paragraph (c) of this section. §483.21(b)(3) The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must-(iii) Be culturally-competent and trauma-informed. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Based on observation, interview, record review, and policy review, the provider failed to ensure resident care plans reflected the current individualized needs for: *One of one sampled resident (54) who utilized oxygen and a respiratory device. *One of one sampled resident (64) who had his indwelling feeding tube removed. 1. Observation and interview on 2/25/25 at 6:49 a.m. with resident 54 revealed: *An oxygen concentrator (a machine that takes surrounding air and purifies it into breathable

oxygen) was at his bedside.

*A continuous positive airway pressure (CPAP) machine (a machine to treat sleep-related breathing issues) was on his bedside table. *He had lived in the facility for about three weeks. *He indicated he wore the oxygen as needed.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1, ,	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING_			03/05/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	*He stated he was suevery night, but he haintermittently at night *He was admitted to and CPAP. Review of resident 54 *He was admitted on *His 2/2/25 BIMS ass which indicated he w *His diagnoses including respiratory failure with in the blood), diabete *There was a 1/22/25 liters] [of] O2 [oxygen *There was no physicuse. Review of resident 54 revealed: *There was no focus respiratory status. *The use of oxygen was care plan. *The use of a CPAP was care plan. *The counter besident of the counter besident of the containers ident's name. -An opened bottle lab a resident name or da *Resident 64 indicated *Resident 64 indicated *There symmetry in the plant of the containers ident's name. -An opened bottle lab a resident name or da *Resident 64 indicated *There symmetry in the plant of the p	ad only been using it the facility with the oxygen 4's EMR revealed: 1/22/15. sessment score was 15, as cognitively intact. ded chronic (long term) h hypoxia (low oxygen levels es, and heart failure. 5 physician's order for "2L [2 es] as needed for hypoxia." cian's order for the CPAP 4's 2/25/25 care plan area regarding resident 54's was not addressed in his expected in his ex	F 6	56			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING		1	05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	1 00/	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	*He stated that he han his stomach about on *He lifted his shirt and dressing on his abdor *He indicated the "tub surgery on his tongue to eat now so he had Review of resident 64 *He was admitted to to *His 2/19/25 BIMS as which indicated he has impairment. *His diagnoses include the tongue (tongue cas (difficulty swallowing) *His physician's order medications with the identified as "G-TUBE through the abdomen -Ondansetron tab (and the foliation of Magnesia (and tegatem) (and the foliation) (and the foliation) (but it is a progress note on 2 to the foliation) (and the foliation) (but it is a progress note on 2 to the foliation) (considered for pain) (c	d the "tube" removed from e week ago. I pointed to a gauze nen that was dated "2/24". e" was put in after he had and neck, but he was able it taken out. 's EMR revealed: he facility on 12/16/24. sessment score was 12, d moderate cognitive ed malignant neoplasm of encer), and dysphagia s included the following route of administration t" (a tube surgically inserted into the stomach). nedication given to nausea) y eight hours as needed. medication used for 5ML (milliliters) given 30 ML (narcotic pain ve 15ML every 6 hours as 1/20/25 at 1:01 p.m. written RN)/unit manager F stated, was removed on 2/20/25 was set up by [the not communicated with [the] med to [the] facility with the covered with dry gauze idhesive dressing]. No in [the] provider, standing in [the] dressing. Site was	F 65	66		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
		435039	B. WING				C 05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105	1 30/	00,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	observation." Review of resident 64 revealed: *There was a goal "to feeding] with no s/sx [gastrointestinal] districted residuals." *His care plan had not feeding tube had bee wound/dressing. 3. Interview on 3/5/25 Data Set (MDS) coord. *The unit managers awere responsible for plans. *MDS coordinators with managers and nurse updates. *The care plans were was a significant chard identified resident need change in the resident and to keep would keep the care to changes with resident residents and to keep would keep the care to changes with resident and treatment of would areas to address the she would expect the resident's care plan. 4. Interview on 3/5/25	I's 2/25/25 care plan It tolerate current TF [tube [signs and symptoms] of Glaces and/or significant It been updated to reflect his in removed on 2/20/25 or the It at 9:30 a.m. with Minimum dinator I revealed: Ind the nurse managers updating the residents' care ould assist the unit managers with care plan updated quarterly, if there and if there was any the resident care plan was to appropriate care of the other safe. The care plan eam up to date on any the care needs. It care needs and it is care and the care plan eam up to date on any the care needs. It care needs and it is care needs. It care procautions the care procautions, wounds ands, and any other care	F	356			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/20/2025 FORM APPROVED

DEPARTMENT O	F HEALTH AN	D HUMAN SERVICES			OMB NO.	0938-039
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
AND PLAN OF CORRECT	ION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			С	
	435039		B. WING		03/05/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OF		400000		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	N BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE

AVANTAR/	NORTON	Sic	SIOUX FALLS, SD 37 103				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 656	Continued From page 16 *Care plan updates and revisions were most often completed by the interdisciplinary team (IDT). *Nurses had the training and ability to update resident care plans. 5. Review of the provider's 9/30/24 Care Plans policy revealed: *"Individual, resident-centered care planning will be initiated upon admission and maintained by the interdisciplinary team throughout the resident's stay ". *"The personal history, habits, likes and dislikes, life patterns and routines, and personality facets must be addressed in addition to medical/diagnosis-based care considerations." *"Care planning is constantly in process". *"The physician's orders (including medications, treatments, labs, and diagnostics) in conjunction with the resident's care plan constitute the total 'plan of care'." Services Provided Meet Professional Standards	F 658	1. Dietitian and Provider notified of resident 349 weight gain and late administration of carbidopa/ levodopa by 04/04/25. Resident 51's provider notified of lack of parameters for metoprolol succinate ER by 04/04/25. Provider initiated parameters for Resident 51's Metoprolol by 04/04/25. 2. All residents are at risk for	04/04/25			
	administration and physician notification regarding the: *Administration of prescribed medication within the scheduled timeframe for one of one sampled		significant weight changes and significant vital changes. Reviewed weights on all residents for significant	t			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTER	S FUR MEDICARE &	VIEDICAID SERVICES				CIVID IVC	<u> </u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		435039	B. WING			l .	C 05/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I,i		9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00,	00,2020
TWANE OF T	NO VIDEN ON OOF FEILIN						
AVANTAR	A NORTON				600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
				S	IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	resident (349). *Prompt physician no sampled resident's (3 *Prompt physician no signs (such as heart rand the holding of me sampled resident (51). Findings include: 1. Observation and in p.m. with resident 349 revealed: *He was sitting in his elevated. *He had significant sw *They both stated the resident 349 getting hon time. *Resident 349 stated had to ask staff three Parkinson's medication *His wife stated she dunderstood the import medication for manag Parkinson's disease. *His wife stated she we new swelling in his low *She pointed at his lee have to be a nurse to *She stated when she swelling a few days as swelling to his nurse, legs and told them his elevated. Review of resident 34 record (EMR) reveale *He was admitted on the sident sample.	tification of one of one 49) significant weight gain. tification of abnormal vital rate and blood pressure) edications for one of one of the view on 2/25/25 at 2:11 of and his spouse in his room recliner with his feet velling in his lower legs. y had concerns about is Parkinson's medication there was one day when he times for his dose of his on. idn't think the staff tance of the timing of this ing his symptoms of vas also concerned about wer legs. gs and stated, "You don't know that is not normal." e noticed the resident's go, she had reported the who came and looked at his is feet needed to be 9's electronic medical d:	F	658	weight changes and notified die and provider by 04/04/25. All residents with blood pressure monitoring orders were reviewed and parameters updated per provider by 04/04/25. 3. DON or designee will provide education to all nurses on weighthe resident policy, Following physician orders policy, and medication administration police Education will occur no later that 04/04/2025 and those staff not present for education will be educated prior to the next work shift. 4. DON or designee will complete audits of 5 random residents wisignificant weight changes for notification of dietitian and provided weeks and then monthly x 2 months. DON or Designee will complete audits of 5 random residents on medication with parameters weekly x 4 weeks and then monthly x2 months. DON or designee will discuss audits in monthly QAPI meeting for further review of progress and discussic continuation or discontinuation audits.	ed ning sy. an ted th vider er on of	

PRINTED: 03/20/2025 FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING AND PLAN OF CORRECTION C. 03/05/2025 B. WING 435039 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 **AVANTARA NORTON** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETION iD SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (X4) ID PREFIX DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DEFICIENCY) TAG F 658 Continued From page 18 F 658 Status (BIMS) assessment score of 13, which indicated he was cognitively intact. *His diagnoses included Parkinson's disease without dyskinesia (involuntary movements), essential (primary) hypertension (high blood pressure), venous insufficiency (problem with the flow of blood from the legs back to the heart due to damaged valves in the veins), Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus with other circulatory complications, and paroxysmal atrial fibrillation (irregular heartbeat that occurs intermittently). *From 2/14/25 to 2/25/25, his carbidopa/levodopa (medication to treat Parkinson's disease) was not administered within 60 minutes of the scheduled administration time on 2/14/25, 2/16/25, 2/18/25, 2/22/25, and 2/25/25. *On 2/17/25 resident 349 weighed 187 pounds. *On 2/22/25 he weighed 196.7 pounds. -That was a 9.7 pound increase that equaled a 5% weight gain in five days.

admission.

*A 2/25/25 Weight Change/Weight Warning Note

significant wt [weight] gain," of approximately ten

-No nutrition recommendations were made by the

*A 2/28/25 IDT (interdisciplinary team) Progress Note indicated his weights had been stable since

*There was no documentation to support the physician was notified of his weight gain.

Interview on 3/5/25 at 11:56 a.m. with director of

*For a significant weight gain for a resident, he would expect the CNA to alert the charge nurse and reweigh the resident for accuracy, then notify

*When asked about a resident with a significant

indicated "[resident 349] is triggering for

pounds since admission.

nursing (DON) B revealed:

the dietitian and provider.

Facility ID: 0074

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		405000	D. MARNIC			
		435039	B. WING		03/	05/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
				SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	expected the physicial 2. Review of resident *She was admitted or *Her 2/18/25 BIMS as which indicated she h impairment. *Her diagnoses include orthostatic hypotensic standing up from a se syncope (fainting) and *She was prescribed treat her blood pressor- Hydrochlorothiazide dailyLosartan 100 mg one -Norvasc 5 mg one tir -Metoprolol succinate mg one time dailyAdditional instruction succinate ER were to [less than] 50bpm [50 *There were no parant blood pressure medic was below a designate 3. Review of resident medication administrate continued review of h *On 12/3/24 at 7:43 at documented as 95/63 *On 12/7/24 at 7:56 at documented as 93/60 *On 12/16/24 progress -The 12/16/24 progress -The 12/16/24 progress	and documentation of the stated he would have in to be notified. 51's EMR revealed: 15/12/22. It is sessment score was 9, and moderate cognitive. Ided: essential hypertension, and ided: essential hypertension, and ideal collapse. Ithe following medications to are: 50 mg (milligrams) one time. It is time daily. It is for the metoprolol, "Hold if HR [heart rate] < 10 beats per minute]. In the total pressure ed number. 51's December 2024 attorn record (MAR) and the many and the ma	F 658			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		435039	B. WING			1	5/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRES 3600 SOUTH NO SIOUX FALLS,				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	(EAC	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	and it was 46 BPM. I yesterday. Please adOn 12/15/24 reside documented in the M and the metoprolol wadministeredOn 12/16/24 at 8:00 documented as adm -On 12/16/24 at 12:1 stated, "PCP respon 5 days and daily HR monitoring for now." *On 12/18/24 at 8:00 was documented as *Resident 51's Norva hydrochlorothiazide documented as adm Review of resident 51 documented as 79/5 -The next documented as 39/5 -Her 1/5/25 metopro and hydrochlorothiaz MAR as administere -Her Losartan was dindicated "Vitals outs *On 1/11/25 at 8:12 adocumented as 98/6 -Her next blood pres 115/78 at 12:51 a.mA progress note on "B/P [blood pressure meds not administer through the day and	ok again at 0820 [8:20 a.m.] Held Metoprolol today and dvise. Awaiting response." ent 51's pulse was MAR as 64 beats per minute vas documented as 0 a.m. the metoprolol was inistered. 9 p.m. a progress note se- Hold metoprolol for next and BP [blood pressure] 9 a.m. her blood pressure 94/62. asc, Losartan, and medications were inistered on the above dates. 1's January 2025 MAR and her EMR revealed: a.m. her blood pressure was 2. ed blood pressure was 7:05 a.m. lol succinate ER, Norvasc, cide, were documented in the d. occumented as "V" which side parameters". a.m. her blood pressure was 4. sure was documented as	F	558				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
			7 3012511			(С
		435039	B. WNG_			03/	05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	IP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD B TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	-Her 1/11/25 metopro hydrochlorothiazide, a documented as admin *On 1/18/25 at 9:05 a documented as 96/55 -Her next documented 116/75 on 1/19/25 at -Her 1/18/25 metopro and hydrochlorothiazid MAR as administered -Her 1/18/25 Losartar which indicated "Vital *On 1/22/25 at 10:02 was documented as 7 -Her next documented 114/72 on 1/23/25A progress note on 1 "Held metoprolol and Pulse 67." -Her 1/22/25 metopro hydrochlorothiazide, a documented as admin *There was no docum physician was notified or held medications 4. Interview on 2/26/2 nursing assistant (CN revealed: *Each resident had pathat indicated what vit normal range and wheld. *She would consider under 100 to be low a beats per minute to be *If she held a medicatiparameters, she would	lol succinate ER, Norvasc, and Losartan were nistered in the MAR. I.m. her blood pressure was 10:14 a.m. lol succinate ER, Norvasc, de, were documented in the l. was documented as "V" soutside parameters". a.m. her blood pressure 77/50. d blood pressure was /22/25 at 11:14 a.m. stated, Losartan B/P 77/50 and lol succinate ER, Norvasc, and Losartan were nistered in the MAR. nentation to support that the d of the low blood pressures 5 at 3:46 p.m. with certified A/medication aid (CMA) Y arameters within their EMR tal signs were outside the en medications were to be a systolic blood pressure and a pulse less than 60	F	658			

PRINTED: 03/20/2025 FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING AND PLAN OF CORRECTION С 03/05/2025 B. WING 435039 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 **AVANTARA NORTON** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (X4) ID PREFIX DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) TAG F 658 Continued From page 22 F 658 the parameters, and write a progress note. 5. Interview on 2/26/25 at 3:49 p.m. with director of nursing (DON) B revealed: *He was unable to locate blood pressure parameters for resident 51 in her EMR. *He verified that there were low blood pressures documented in December 2024 and January 2025. *He verified that there was a 12/16/24 progress note written in resident 51's EMR that stated a medication was held but the MAR indicated the medication was administered. *He expected that the MAR would have indicated the medication was held on that date. *He was unable to find documentation that the resident's primary care provider was notified each time a medication was held. 6. Interview on 2/27/25 at 8:30 a.m. with licensed practical nurse (LPN) K regarding resident vital signs revealed: *She would expect a nurse to be notified if a resident had any vital signs outside of the normal range. *She would then recheck the resident's vital signs and complete an assessment of the resident. *She would then notify the physician of the abnormal vital signs and the assessment of the

director BB revealed:

abnormal vital signs.

resident.

Interview on 3/4/25 at 10:28 a.m. with medical

*He would expect to be notified of a resident's

*He would expect if a resident was found to have vitals signs out of the normal range, the vital signs be repeated, and he would be updated on the vital signs and the resident's condition.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		425020				0	С
		435039	B. WING			03/	05/2025
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	RA NORTON			ı	600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				S	HOUX FALLS, SD 57105	UX FALLS, SD 57105	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 658	*He expected to be or medication needed to order to hold the med Physician Orders polishould be notified wh for any reason (omiss resident refusals, etc.) Review of the provide Medication Administration administration record directly after the individual who adose records the adm MAR/eMAR [electron record] directly after the 'Procedures and minutes of scheduled Review of the provide Resident" policy revented the provide Resident policy revented the provide Resident policy revented the provide Resident and an ongoin body weight as an incompany to the resident and an ongoin body weight as an incompany to the resident weight of the resident weight of the resident provide a baseline weight of the resident provide a baseline weight of the resident procedures and medical control of the resident procedures. The purpose of this procedures are procedures and medical control of the resident procedures. The purpose of the resident procedures are procedures and medical control of the resident procedures. The port significant we charge nurse who will registered dietitian and procedures are procedured to the provide and procedures are provided to the provide and procedures are provided to the provided	ontacted to determine if a be held and to give an dication if needed. er's 9/30/24 Following icy revealed, "The physician icen an order is not followed sion, medication not in stock, "" er's December 2019 action- General Guidelines administers the medication ininistration on the resident's ic medication administration the medication is given." Iministered within 60 Itime." er's 2/14/24 "Weighing the aled: procedure is to determine and height, to provide a bing record of the resident's dicator of the nutritional condition of the resident, and height to determine the ideal it.	F	658			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE S	
		435039	B. WING _		- 1	C /05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658 F 675 SS=H	than 5% is severe3 months- 7.5% weigreater than 7.5% is selected than 5.5% is select	loss is significant; greater ght loss is significant; severe. ght loss is significant; evere."	F 6	1. PHQ-9, Pain, Bowel and B assessments were complete	d with	04/04/25
	Quality of life is a funapplies to all care and residents. Each residents. Each residents. Each residents. Each residents are and sthe highest practicable psychosocial well-bei resident's comprehend for care. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation resident council intemprovider failed to enslights and necessary provided for eight sard 51, 64, 65, and 349) ameeting residents (3, their physical, mental Residents reported from incontinence, and paistaff's response to the for assistance. Finding 1. Interview on 2/25/26.	damental principle that diservices provided to facility lent must receive and the he ervices to attain or maintain e physical, mental, and ng, consistent with the sive assessment and plan is not met as evidenced in, interview, record review, view, and policy review, the cure prompt response to call care and services were inpled residents (4, 6, 12, 47, and four additional council 10, 61, and 62) to maintain and emotional well-being. Sustration, sadness, in related to the delay in eir call lights and requests gs include:		residents 4, 6, 12, 47, 51, 64 3, 10, 61, and 62. Care plans reviewed and revised to refl current physical, mental, an emotional well-being. 2. All residents are at risk to potentially affected by the s deficient practice. 3. Administrator, DON, and interdisciplinary team in collaboration with the medi director and governing body reviewed policies and/or pro as necessary to ensure resid quality of life is maintained their physical, mental, and e well-being related to call lig response and staff providing the assistance required to n individualized care needs as identified on their care plan education and training to al	ect d be ame cal y, to occedures lents' related to emotional ht g them neet their	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIF!CATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
			A. BOILDI	_		 ,	c l
		435039	B. WING			1	05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
	OLDMAN DV OT	ATTACHT OF DEFINITION		Ť			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 675	*RN E stated the halls two nurses. -One nurse was staffe "T-wing"/"East-wing" -One nurse was staffe *She stated the halls/certified nursing assis -Two CNAs were staf "T-wing"/"East-wing" -Two CNAs were staf *She provided copies sheets for T-wing and -The report sheets ide to receive care and as -She stated the reside with Cares" with "pea the resident rooms. 2. Observation and in a.m. with resident 12 *He was sitting up in I with his call light withi *He stated there was him and he started to *He stated, "I hate it h managers don't care about the money." *He had stated living depressed and he wano one cared." *He stated it had take hours" to answer his of staff had not come at *The staff's response been "terrible" and ma *He stated at different receptionist's desk on send staff for help.	ed on the hall. ed on the "Red" unit. wings were staffed with four stants (CNAs). fed on the "Red" unit. of the nursing staff report. If the East-wing. entified residents that were saistance with two people. ents were identified as "Pairs r" signs posted outside of terview on 2/25/25 at 8:41 revealed: bed and watching television in his reach. not enough staff to help cry. here and the upper about us, they just care there made him very is "tired of being here when in staff "five minutes to three call light and sometimes	F	375	regarding their roles and responsibilities related to ensur the residents' quality of life, me the residents' care needs, and the expectations for staff to responsall lights and then following the on the residents' requests. 4. DON or designee will comple call light audits weekly x 4 week then monthly x 2 months. The Early or designee will discuss audits it Monthly QAPI meeting for further review of progress and discussion continuation or discontinuation audits.	eeting the document of the doc	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

PRINTED: 03/20/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

COMPLETED

С

		435039	B. WING _		03/05/2025	
		433033	1	STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER				SOUTH NORTON AVENUE	
AVANTARA	NORTON		1			
AVANIAN	ANORTON			310	UX FALLS, SD 57105 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E COMPLETION
F 675	Continued From page		F	675		
	required assistance f	rom staff.				
	*He would have liked	I to have been out of bed				
	every day.					
		not been out of bed since				
	Wednesday 2/19/25.	t at his sehodulad				
	*He said he had not	received his scheduled				
	shower on Sunday 2	/23/25 and had not yet been	A			
	offered a shower since then.					
	*He had stated, "They don't have enough help," and "I get infections because they don't take care of me right."					
	*He felt the incontinent products he used did not					
	fit him properly, leaked, and had caused him to					
	have rashes in his groin area and made his skin					
	sore.					
	*The resident contin	nued to cry and paused when				
	he was unable to sp	eak about his care.	-			1
	*He asked staff for o	different incontinence				
	products, but no alte	ernative had been offered.				
	He was unable to r	elease the adhesive strips on				
	the incontinence pro	oducts by himself timely and				
	would become inco	ntinent and unable to use the				
	urinal.					
	*He became frustra	ited and mad and would				
	refuse staff assista	nce by the time staff				
	responded to his ca	all light.				
	-He had become tir	red of waiting and figured				
	"what was the poin	r. yould respond, shut the call				
	-He said the staπ w	ey would return, leave, and not				
	come back to assis	at him				
	come pack to assis	9() III II.				
1	Review of resident 12's EMR revealed:					
	*He was admitted	to the facility on 5/12/22.				
	*He had a 11/26/24	4 Brief Interview for Mental				
1	Status (BIMS) ass	essment score of 15, which				
	indicated he was o	ognitively intact.				
1	*His diagnoses inc	luded immobility syndrome				
1	(paraplegic), chror	nic pain, rheumatoid arthritis,				ntinuation sheet Page 27 0

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

A. BUILDING __

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		425020	B JAMAIC	MANO		С		
- NAME OF B	DOLUBER OF OLUBRATER	435039	B. WING_			03/	05/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVANTAR	A NORTON				500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE			
				s	IOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 675	and spinal stenosis (r within the spinal cana -He was non-ambulat *He required two staff activities of daily living -He was identified as "pear" sign posted ou -He required an EZ-st used to assist from a position) for all transfe Review of call light log 2/26/25 for resident 1: *He had utilized his ca -45 times the responsiminutes40 times the responsiminutes16 times the responsiminutes16 times the responsiminutes. *The longest responsiminutes. *The longest responsiminutes. *The longest responsiminutes. *The longest responsiminutes. *The stated it could tak respond to his call light -Some staff would respond to the call light someone to assist him *He stated at different staff were unail respond to the call light someone to assist him *He stated at different staff were unail respond to the call light someone to assist him *He stated at different staff were unail respond to the call light someone to assist him *He stated at different staff were unail respond to the call light someone to assist him *He stated at different staff were unail respond to the call light someone to assist him *He stated at different staff were unail respond to the call light someone to assist him *He stated at different staff were unail respond to the call light someone to assist him *He stated at different staff were unail respond to the call light someone to assist him *He stated at different staff were unail respond to the call light someone to assist him *He stated at different staff were unail respond to the call light someone to assist him *He stated at different staff were unail respond to the call light someone to assist him *He stated at different staff were unail respond to the call light someone to assist him *He stated at different staff were unail respond to the call light someone to assist him *He stated at different staff were unail respond to the call light someone to assist him *He stated at different staff were unail respond to the call light someone to assist him *He staff were unail respond to the call light	narrowing of the spaces (al). ory. If for assistance with his (g.) "Pairs with Cares" with tside of his room. It and lift (a mechanical lift seated to a standing ers. gs from 2/1/25 through 2 revealed: all light 248 times. Of those: the time was over 10 the time was over 40 the time was over 40 the time was over 60 the time identified was one is and twenty-four seconds. terview on 2/25/25 at 9:16 In his room revealed: with his call light within his the staff one to two hours to out. spond to the call light, shut it in without saying anything,	F	375				

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ID PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435039	B. WING		03/05/2025			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PI			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 675	and tell her to send so Interview and observation with resident 6 in his *He stated that he has approximately 9:30 a out of bed. *The assistant director responded to the call she would send a CN his room. *No CNA had come to *He stated some staff them did not. *When surveyors were better, but it would not the stated it was all a was the facility's primely He stated that made his concerns should be the stated staffing is problem and would staff's pay was not en was done. Observation and interest a.m. with resident 6 in *The resident pushed assistance. He stated he needed bag emptied. Licensed Practical N	ation on 3/4/25 at 10:09 a.m. room revealed: d pushed his call light at .m. for assistance to get up or of nursing (ADON) C light, shut it off, and told him IA to assist him, and then left to assist him as of 10:09 a.m. If did a good job but most of the present staff would do ever last. About the money and that hary concern. In him feel sad and mad and the important. It is use had always been a stay a problem and he felt the hough for the hard work that the review on 3/4/25 at 10:20 in his room revealed:	F 678					
	(EMR) revealed: *He was admitted to *He had a 1/16/2025	s electronic medical record the facility on 5/12/22. Brief Interview for Mental sment score of 15, which						

CLIVILIN	STON WILDICANE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				CIVID IV	7. 0930-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY PLETED
435039		435039	B. WING			03/05/2025	
NAME OF B	DOL/1950 OF ALIBRIUS	1		_		03/	05/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			`	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			3	3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
				•	SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	1D		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		COMPLETION DATE
TAG	REGULATORT OR I	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	,	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	(IE	27112
			-				
F 675	Continued From page	20	_	675			
1 0.0			Г	675	,		
	indicated he was cog	•					
		led a history of an embolism					
	with stroke, legal bline	dness, Type 1 Diabetes,					
	neuromuscular dysful	nction, tremor, and					
	segmental and somat	tic dysfunction of the					
		ired function of the spine).					
		f for assistance with his					
	activities of daily living						
		"Pairs with Cares" with					
	"pear" sign posted ou						
	pear sign posted od	itside of this footh.					
	Review of call light lo	gs from 2/1/25 through					
	2/26/25 for resident 6						
		all light 116 times. Of those:					
		•					
	-20 times the respons	se time was over 10					
	minutes.						
	-18 times the respons	se time was over 20					
	minutes.						
	-10 times the respons	se time was over 40					
	minutes.						
	-12 times the respons	se time was over 60					
	minutes.						
	*The longest respons	e time identified was two					
	hours forty-four minut	tes and twenty-nine					
	seconds.	•					
	4. Observation on 2/2	26/25 at 11:39 a.m. of rooms					
	on the East-wing and	T-wing revealed:					
		ns had a "Pairs with Cares"					
		n the outside of their doors.					
		in the East-wing were to be					
		-					
	assisted by two staff v						
		the T-wing were to be					
	assisted by two staff v	with their cares.					
	5 Interview on 2/28/2	5 at 2:01 p.m. with director					
		·					
		egarding nursing department					
	staffing revealed he s						
	"I ney utilized their ow	vn staff and were contracting					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	435039		B. WING			C 03/05/2025		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA NORTON				360	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O SOUTH NORTON AVENUE DUX FALLS, SD 57105	1 03/	05/2025	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 675	with two to three traver appropriately. *They were currently staff employees. *The staffing ratio for units/halls were four raides, and nine CNAs. *The staffing ratio for the facility units/halls seven CNAs. *They currently had to available for hire. *The units/halls would CNAs on occasion resillnessOther staff on the unstaff from managemed during those staffing: 6. Observation of call a.m. through 8:49 a.m. revealed: *Call lights for resides were alarming when to observing at 8:34 a.m. *At 8:48 a.m. the assi (ADON) C responded—That was a minimum to respond. *At 8:49 a.m. CNA R call lightThat was a minimum to respond. 7. Interview on 3/5/25 aide O revealed she silved.	the day shift for the facility burses, two medication is. the evening/night shift for was three nurses, and wo to three CNA positions if have had a shortage of lated to staff callouts and its/halls and other licensed int would have assisted shortages. lights on 3/5/25 from 8:34 in. of the T-wing hall ints 313 and 325's rooms the surveyor began in. stant director of nursing it to room 313's call light. In time of 14-minutes for staff in responded to room 325's in time of 15-minutes for staff is at 8:50 a.m. with restorative stated she thought 10 appropriate amount of time	F	375				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
							С
		435039	B. WING			03/	/05/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			\$	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			3	3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVAINAIN					SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE
IAG		200 1221111 71110 1111 0111111111111111	170		DEFICIENCY)	112	
3							
F 675	Continued From pag	e 31	F	675	,		
	8. Interview on 3/5/2	5 at 9:17 a.m. with CNA R					
	revealed an appropri	iate amount of time to answer					
	T	within seven to eight					
	minutes, or as soon	as possible."					
	9 Interview on 2/25/	25 at 1:08 p.m. with resident					
	4 in her room reveale	•					
		enough staff to assist her with					
	the care she needed	•					
	*Had waited 30 minu	ites to one hour, at times for					
	her call light to be an						
	*Felt the staff nurses	and certified nursing					
	assistants (CNAs) we	ere "really good" but there					
	was not enough of th	nem to help the residents.					
	Interview on 2/27/25	at 9:16 a.m. with resident 4					
	in her room revealed						
		o wait a long period of time					
		her call light had become					
	•	and staff response times					
	were hardly ever with						
		she had returned from und 1:00 p.m. and had eaten					
	her lunch in her room						
		call light for assistance to					
	get into her bed.						
l I		while, a staff member came					
	she would be back as	ned the call light off and said					
		ver come back" and she sat					
	in pain for a while.	761 Come back and she sat					
		level was at seven, nearing					
		le (a tool used to measure					
	_	ensity of pain on a scale					
	range from 0 to 10).						
		caused her physical					
	distress.	• •					
	-She then put her cal	ll light on again and a staff					
	member came in aga	ain and stated she was					

PRINTED: 03/20/2025 FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: ND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING C 03/05/2025 435039 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE **AVANTARA NORTON** SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 (X5) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE **PREFIX** REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) TAG F 675 Continued From page 32 F 675 waiting for sheets to put on her bed, turned off the call light, and then left the room. --She waited in pain for another 15 to 20 minutes for the staff to return with the sheets to make her bed and then she was transferred into her bed by two staff using the full body mechanical lift around *She stated the pain in her right leg caused her distress as she needed to lay down in her bed for the pain to ease. -She stated her pain was so intense she was frustrated and close to tears. 10. Interview on 3/5/25 at 10:45 a.m. with certified nursing assistant (CNA) S revealed: *She worked full-time at the facility on the day shift. *When fully staffed, she was responsible for assisting between eight to ten residents with their

medication.

care needs.

she worked.

assist 18 to 20 residents.

*When not fully staffed, she was assigned to

-She stated that not being fully staffed occurred randomly, she estimated about 25% of the time

*She had worked on 2/26/25 and recalled the interaction with resident 4 that day after lunch.
-She stated they were fully staffed that day.
-She stated resident 4 had complained to her about not being transferred to bed timely.
-The resident stated she waited too long for her call light to be answered and was in pain.
--She added the "resident is always in pain" and recalled that the resident had requested her pain

--CNA S recalled she had informed the nurse of resident 4's request for pain medication.

Review of the 2/26/25 call light log for resident 4

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С		
		435039	B. WING			03/	05/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
AVANTAR	A NORTON				600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE			
				s	SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 675	response time of 15 r *At 1:57 p.m. the call response time of 1 m Record review of resi 2/1/25 to 2/26/25 reve call light response tim which indicated 35% to resident 4's call light Interview and review on 3/5/25 at 10:27 a.r (DON) B revealed: *He stated his expect respond to residents' minutes. *He acknowledged re times were long and s on during the day" an a reason for those lor Interview and record a.m. with DON B rega pain on 2/26/25 revea *He confirmed CNA S *In reviewing resident administration record had been administere *The resident's Febru twice daily pain evalu -He noted that her pa during Day Shift and G Further interview and 12:23 p.m. with DON	light was activated with a minutes and 47 seconds. light was activated with a finute and 46 seconds. dent 4's call light log from ealed there were 20 of 58 les were over 15 minutes of the staff's response times in twere over 15 minutes. of resident 4's call light log m. with director of nursing lation was that staff would call lights within five to ten estated "There is much going done was unable to provide any response times. review on 3/5/25 at 11:00 larding resident 4's report of lated: Is had worked that day. If a worked that day. If a medication (MAR) no pain medication and on 2/26/25. If any 2025 MAR included lations. In rating on 2/26/25 was 0	F	675				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		435039	B. WING		03/05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		360	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D SOUTH NORTON AVENUE UX FALLS, SD 57105	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE COMPLETION
F 675	*The February 2025 of 28 day shift ratings painOne day shift pain le which indicated a mo-There were no levels having severe (rating excruciating pain (rat *Nineteen of 28 even which indicated no passeven times on ever been rated at a four of moderate painThere were no levels having severe or exceevening shift. *MDS coordinator H's provided by DON B render pain States the but the Tramadol [pain their pain States the but the Tramadol alw acceptable level." *DON B was not sure resident's statements MDS coordinator H's were not accurately rebruary 2025 pain exponents and that the timely to assist with her pain and that the timely to assist with her lieve that pain. Review of resident 4' *She had admitted to *Her 1/27/25 BIMS was cognitively intact *The Page 1/27/25 Admission experienced frequents for the pain and the pain several pain.	coain evaluations revealed 21 swere 0 which indicated no evel had been rated at six derate pain level. It is recorded of the resident of seven to nine) or ing of 10). It is shift ratings were 0 sin. It is ning shift her pain level had or five which indicated it is recorded of the resident ruciating pain during the is 2/25/25 progress note, evealed "Resident states medication] works to relieve every sometimes get high pain and progress note noted above effected in the resident's evaluations. It is erecorded in the resident's evaluations. It is evaluation to the resident in the resident	F 675		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING_		03/	05/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA NORTON				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 675	with an XL full body sl -She was dependent of toileting, personal hyg footwear, bed mobility -She was "at risk for p -Interventions include"Evaluate efficacy of"Observe for non-ve"Offer to medicate pr"Utilize non-pharmace talking to loved ones, television, resting, rep 11. Observation and in a.m. with resident 64 if *He was sitting in his wifit sling under him. *He stated there were was "enough staff." *He stated there were time for his call light to was answered staff we enough people to help *He stated he has "giv call light. *He stated one time h could not reach his uri light, but it was not an urinate. He stated he is beside his bed becaus on the floor. *He stated that he felt *When he requested p would give him his pai	n revealed: mechanical lift for transfers ling. on staff to assist her with giene, showers, dressing, and transfers. pain" d that staff were to: f pain management. probal signs of pain." rior to therapy/treatment." cological intervention like watching position, [and] elevate legs." Interview on 2/25/25 at 9:04 in is room revealed: wheelchair with a full body the times he did not feel there times that it took a long to be answered and when it ould tell him there were not	F6	75		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1, ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING _			C 03/05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	•	0010012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 675	Interview on 3/4/25 at regarding his call light *At times when he ha call light to be answer "just sitting around" a *He stated he did not assistance and some *He stated a times stapromptly, turned off they would return. By the time they reture could not hold his urin *He felt if he was "prostaff it should be done the felt like he could time it took the staff to assist him, and that Review of resident 64 *He was admitted to the *He was admitted to the their summarisment. The transferred with a with the assistance of the required staff to sactivities of daily living the was "occasionally staff were to "Remin toileting as needed. I	e 36 19:38 a.m. with resident 64 It revealed: It do wait a long time for his red he felt like the staff were and did not want to help him. Ilike to have to wait for staff times it made him upset. It answered his call light ane call light, and told him It was "too late" (he anymore). It was "too late" (he an anymore). It was "too late" (he anymore). It was "too la	F6	DEFICIENCY)		
	through 2/25/25 reveated the had utilized his call times the responsion minutes.					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION		OMPLETED
		435039	B. WING			C 03/05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 675	Continued From pag	e 37	F 67	75		
	-Three times the resident shadown in the stated when shomething, at times it she stated when shomething, at times it she stated she had while she waited for by the staff and that time. Observation and interaction and inte	conse time was greater than the identified was one hour r-one seconds. 25/25 at 8:57 a.m. with resident sled: the asked for staff to do the "takes a while". The been incontinent of urine ther call light to be answered thappened more than one arview on 2/27/25 at 9:47 in her room revealed: d. the appeal over the bedside table and out of her reach. call light be given to her so one". The very restless" when she had that to be answered. 1's EMR revealed: the first second was 9, the and moderate cognitive the sesistance with all her the identified was one hour the identified was one h				
	13. Observation and	interview on 2/25/25 at 2:11				

STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY MPLETED
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION			3		C
		435039	B. WING _	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		3/05/2025
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 675	p.m. with resident 34 response time reveal *The resident was si call light was on his *His wife stated, "The with that here." *He stated he felt frue *He would put his castaff to go to the bat sometimes "take for answered. *He said sometimes was too late," and he *He said this made *He said he knew it short-staffed and "[Goding all she can," he work for the staff that the was admitted of *He was admitted of *He had a 2/17/25 le which indicated he *He required "substansistance with toile *He was at risk for disease. *Staff were to: -Keep his call light -Remind, offer and needed. No call light logs weresident 349's room	Is and his wife about call light led: Itting in his recliner and his bed out of his reach. It is an average and the set of the set o	F6	75		
	14. Interview on 2/1 65 regarding call light	27/25 at 7:30 a.m. with resident ght response time revealed:				shoot Page 39 (

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
			The Boilest),		С
		435039	B. WING			03/	05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CIT 3600 SOUTH NORTON SIOUX FALLS, SD &	I AVENUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 675	*One time she had to her off" so she wheel buttons on the wall arbutton. *She stated that the obeen discussed as a meetings with no cha Review of resident 65 *She had a BIMS sco completed on 12/17/2 cognitively intact. *She required the asstotal lift to transfer frowheelchair. Review of call light tin 2/26/25 for resident 6 *Forty times the residminutes for a staff residministrator A regard revealed: *Staffing was based of acuity. *She would have used assist with staffing as 16. Review of the 8/20 assessment regarding department revealed:	wait so long that it "pissed and herself over to the call and pushed the emergency sall light response times had concern in resident council ange or improvement. It's EMR revealed: It's en of 14 that had been and the had been and the had been are waited indicated she was a sistance of two staff and a man her bed to her It's ent waited longer than 10 and the had been answered. It's ent waited for 50 minutes to a sight to have been answered. It's at 9:04 a.m. with a staffing policy and resident census and and ther facility assessment to well. It's ent waited longer than 10 and the staffing policy and the staffing policy and the staffing policy and the staffing for the nursing and t	F	275			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(0,5)	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435039	B. WING _			03/05/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 675	degree of fluctuation is levels impact staffing. *This plan referred to rule." 17. Interview on 2/25/47 in her room regard times revealed: *She had waited long light to get answered experienced pain. *She required more a returned from dialysis those days. *She would be embar accident related to wa *She wore a Rooke B redistribution of press treat and prevent low breakdown) on her le-The Rooke boot limit -Staff were needed to of bed. Review of resident 47 *She was admitted or *She had an 11/7/24 indicated she was cog	consider if and how the in the census and acuity "CMS Minimum staffing 25 at 9:45 a.m. with resident ling call light response wait periods of time for her call by the staff and she had ssistance when she because she felt weaker on rassed if she had an aiting for staff to assist her oot (a boot that provided are along the calf to help er-extremity skin ft foot. ed her mobility. help her transfer in and out "s EMR revealed: 13/19/24. BIMS score of 15 which	F 6				
	2/26/25 revealed residue 10 minutes for a staff	nes from 2/1/25 through dent 47 waited longer than response 51 times. meeting held on 2/26/25 at hts 3, 10, 12, 61, and 62				А	
		nse to resident call lights					

A. BUILDING	N OF CORRECTION
C	
435039 B. WING 03/05/202	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA NORTON STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPONENT TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	IX (EACH DEFICIENC
F 675 Continued From page 41 revealed: 'Call lights were not answered timely in the afternoon, evening, during meals, and at staff shift change. 'Call lights had been brought up at resident council meetings in the past. 'The staff response times would get better for a while, but then it would go back to long wait times. 'They felt there was no consistency to address the call light issue. 'They expressed that they were frustrated with the lack of oversight and response to the call lights. 19. Interview and resident council meeting minutes review on 3/4/25 at 9:50 a.m. with social services DD regarding resident council meetings revealed: 'If an issue was brought up during resident council meetings revealed.' 'If all light issues were normally investigated by the administrator. 'She confirmed resident call lights were an issue that had been brought up at multiple meetings. 'Resident council meeting minutes dated 2/12/25 revealed under old business: 'Staff stating they return and not returning in a timely manner.'' -Nine residents agreed it was resolved, indicating it was still an issue. 20. Interview on 3/5/25 at 11:56 a.m. with administrator A and DoN B regarding call lights revealed: 'Call light ime expectations for staff answering	revealed: *Call lights were not afternoon, evening, of shift change. *Call lights had been council meetings in to the staff response of while, but then it would times. *They felt there was the call light issue. *They felt there was the call light issue. *They expressed that the lack of oversight lights. 19. Interview and resignates and it was given to the addressed. *If an issue was brought council meetings a grand it was given to the addressed. *Call light issues were the administrator. *She confirmed resignates that had been brought *Resident council merevealed under old be-"Staff stating they retimely manner." -Nine residents agreed-Six residents disagreed indicating it was still administrator A and Enverseled:

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435039	B. WNG			03/05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		00,00,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 675	them was 10 minute *There may be time: that the response co *Staff had been edu lights. *Staff were to inform needed. *It was their expecta answer call lights. *They confirmed tha assistance should h timely manner. *They were unaware emotional distress b 21. Review of the pr Lights policy reveale *"It is the policy of th is prompt response assistance." *"1. Facility shall ans manner. If immediat provided and there i light may be turned staff member will be *"2. Orient all new re bedside as well as th and in the shower or "3. If a call light is in Administrator or Mai immediately. Evalua	es or less. s when an incident happened ould take longer. cated about answering call a the resident if extra help was ation that all staff would at residents requiring staff ave had their needs met in a ge of any psychosocial or reing caused to residents. Fooder's 9/30/24 revised Call and facility to ensure that there to the resident's call for swer call lights in a timely a sasistance cannot be so not an emergent need, call off and resident informed that back to assist them shortly." The esidents to the call light at the call light in the bathroom of tub rooms, as applicable." The intenance Director the and provide another	F 67			
	assistance (i.e. bell) *"4. Ensure call light residents." *"5. Ensure that whe will either alert the s both."	ne resident to call for until the call light is fixed." s are placed within reach of en the call light is triggered, it taff visually or audibly or no are physically unable to				

	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		435039	B. WING		C 03/05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)	
F 675	depress the tradition able to call for help, alternate call system light activator, etc." Respiratory/Trached	ge 43 al call light but cognitively evaluate the need for i.e., soft touch, mouth call stomy Care and Suctioning	F 675		
SS=E	The facility must ensineeds respiratory cacare and tracheal sucare, consistent with practice, the comprecare plan, the reside and 483.65 of this sucare, consistent with practice, the comprecare plan, the reside and 483.65 of this sucare, consistent with proper place. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation and policy review, the proper infection confollowed for six of six (6,12,22,32,54, and devices had appropring replacement of those sucare with resident 54. There was an oxygobed side. *There was a continuation (CPAP) machine (and breathing issues) on the had lived in the stated he was sucare places.	and tracheal suctioning. Source that a resident who stre, including tracheostomy socioning, is provided such a professional standards of shensive person-centered sonts' goals and preferences, subpart. To is not met as evidenced con, record review, interview, se provider failed to ensure strol practices had been st sampled residents 62) who required respirator siate cleaning, storage, and se devices. Interview on 2/25/25 at 6:49 In his room revealed: sen concentrator at his uous positive airway pressure machine to treat sleep-related his bedside table. facility for about three weeks.		1. Resident 54 discharged. Resided 62 received new nasal cannula, nebulizer tubing and mouthpiece along with disposable bag to be stored when not in use. Resident 62's concentrator filter was clead Resident 62's nebulizer machine stored in assigned storage spaces Resident 62's MAR/TAR updated replace nasal cannula, nebulizer, clean concentrator filter by 04/04/25. Resident 32's concent replaced with clean concentrator with clean filter. Resident 32's necannula replaced a long with disposable bag to store when no use. Resident 32's nebulizer tubin and mask were replaced and plain assigned storage to prevent contamination. Portable O2 Nascannula replaced along with a disposable bag for storage when in use. Resident 32's concentrate filter was cleaned. Resident 32's MAR/TAR updated to replace na cannula, nebulizer, and clean concentrator filter by 04/04/25.	t ned. was . I to , and rator rasal t in ng ced al not or

AND DUAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
435039 B. WNO	G		C 03/05/3035
		TREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZID SODE	03/05/2025
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
AVANTARA NORTON		600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE	
	s	BIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
(5.1) 1.0	D EFIX AG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
*He was admitted to the facility with oxygen and the CPAP. Observation on 2/26/25 at 11:14 a.m. of resident 54's room revealed: *The room door was open but resident 54 was not in his room. *The oxygen nasal cannula (tubing that delivers oxygen through the nose) was lying on the floor. *There was no bag or other containment device for the nasal cannula tubing. *There was no bag or other containment device for the nasal cannula to be stored in while it was not being used. *The concentrator oxygen flow level was set at 2 L and oxygen was flowing out of the nasal cannula. *The oxygen concentrator (a machine the purifies surrounding air into breathable oxygen) filter was coated in a thick layer of gray fuzz. *The CPAP mask and tubing were draped over the oxygen concentrator and air was flowing from the mask. Observation and interview on 2/26/25 at 1:21 p.m. with resident 54 revealed: *He was sitting in his recliner. *The oxygen concentrator was running. *He stated that his nasal cannula had been replaced one time since he was admitted to the facility. *He was unsure if anyone had cleaned his CPAP tubing but thought someone might have wiped off his CPAP mask. Review of resident 54's electronic medical record (EMR) revealed: *He was admitted on 1/22/25.	F 695	Resident 6's Nebulizer tubing ar pipe replaced and labeled. Nebulizer to prevent contamination. Resident MAR/TAR updated to replace nebulizer tubing and pipe by 04/04/25. Resident 12's CPAP cleaned and stored in assigned at CPAP hose, head strap, and massioned in assigned storage area prevent contamination. CPAP fill and oxygen concentrator filter with cleaned. Resident 12's oxygen to was replaced, labeled and dated along with disposable storage bowhen not in use. Resident 12's NTAR updated to reflect cleaning CPAP equipment, and cleaning concentrator filters for CPAP and Concentrator 04/04/25. Resident 22's nasal cannula replaced, dated and labeled and mask replaced and labeled and dated. Resident 22's nebulizer tubing and mask replaced and labeled and dated. Resident 22' nebulizer machine and tubing stin assigned storage area to previous contamination. Resident 22's concentrator filter cleaned.	area. sk to ter vas ubing d and ag WAR/ of of of or by eled, n not s tored eent ident ct

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION		3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		425020				c	
NAME OF D	DOVIDED OF OURSE IED	435039	B. WING	OTDEET ADDRESS SITE OF STATE TIP CODE	03/	05/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDERICE)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	*His 2/2/25 Brief Inte (BIMS) assessment sindicated he was cog *His diagnoses includer respiratory failure with in the blood), diabeted *There was a 1/22/25 liters] [of] O2 [oxyger *There was no physicuse. *There was no task in the nasal cannula. *There was no task in the nasal cannula. *There was no task in the CPAP machine, row the CPAP machine, row the CPAP mask or ture. 2. Observation and in a.m. with resident 62 revealed she: *Had been wearing of liters per minute. *Had used oxygen at the nasal cannula who observation on 2/26/0 on the back of the reserve aled the intake good debris. Review of resident 62 there had been no do concentrator filter had oxygen tubing had be oxygen tubing had be served.	rview for Mental Status score was 15, which initively intact. ded chronic (long term) h hypoxia (low oxygen levels is, and heart failure. 5 physician's order for "2L [2 in] as needed for hypoxia." cian's order for the CPAP in the MAR or TAR to replace in the MAR or TAR to rinse or the concentrator. In the MAR or TAR to clean mask, or tubing. In the MAR or TAR to replace bing. Interview on 2/25/25 at 8:54 while lying in her bed oxygen by nasal cannula at 2 inight while sleeping. In the MAR or TAR to replace bing. In the MAR or TAR to replace bing.	F 69	filters and replacement of nascannula, and nebulizer tubing mask by 04/04/25. 2. All residents with respirator equipment are at risk to be potentially affected by deficie practice. All resident's with respiratory equipment's nasal cannula, nebulizer tubing and were replaced, labeled, and d and provided bag for storage not in use. All resident's with concentrators, CPAP/BIPAP's were cleaned. All residents wi Nebulizers and CPAP/BIPAP's provided appropriate storage prevent contamination. All rewith respiratory equipment's TAR's were updated to reflect changing of nasal cannula, net tubing and masks and weekly of filters for concentrators, CPBIPAP's. All audits were comp 04/04/25. 3.DON or designee will provide education to all nursing staff on ebulizer cleaning policy, CPA cleaning policy, and Oxygen administration policy. Education cocur no later than 04/04/202 staff not present for education educated prior to next worked	and y nt masks ated when filters th were space to sidents MAR/ weekly oulizer cleaning AP/ eted by e on P/BIPAP on will 5 and n will be		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 1 1	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435039	B. WING		C 03/05/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		03/03/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION		
F 695	6:42 a.m. of resident *She had been in bec *An oxygen concentra- She was wearing oxy five liters per minute of the extra nasal cannon the floor. *A nebulizer machine liquid medication into through a mask or moon the bottom shelf of the nebulizer tubing. The nebulizer mask stored on top of the nebulizer tubing at the top of the nebulizer intake grate concentrator had been at the concentrator had been rucannula. *Oxygen tubing on the dated 2/16/25 and initialed of the nebulizer tubing 2/16/25 and initialed of the mask had not be protect it from contain the nebulizer tubing 2/16/25 and initialed of the nebulizer tubing 2/16/25 and initialed of the nebulizer had not be protect it from contain the nebulizer had not be protect it from contain the nebulizer had not be protect it from contain the nebulizer had not be protect it from contain the nebulizer had not be protect it from contain the nebulizer had not be protect it from contain the nebulizer had not be protect it from contain the nebulizer had not be protect it from contain the nebulizer had not be protect it from contain the nebulizer had not be protect it from contain the nebulizer had not be protect it from contain the nebulizer had not be protect it from contain the nebulizer had not be protect it from contain the nebulizer had not be protect it from contain the nebulizer had not be protect it from contain the nebulizer had not be protect it from contain the nebulizer had not be protect it from contain the nebulizer had not be nebulizer had nebulize	32 in her room revealed: d asleep. ator had been running. ygen via a nasal cannula at (5 lpm) hula tubing had been lying (a small machine that turns a mist that can be inhaled buthpiece) had been stored of a small wooden stand. had been lying on the floor. had been assembled and rebulizer machine. The wheelchair. The wheelchair. The on the back of the on visibly dirty with dust. The normal five liters per nasal the concentrator had been tialed by staff. Thula tubing had been dated by staff. The part of the nasal cannula tubing when not in use. The and mask had been dated by staff. The en stored on a barrier to mination. The tubing had been dated to tubing had been dated	F 695	4. DON or designee will aud random residents that utility respiratory equipment for storage, proper labeling an and cleanliness weekly x 4 and then monthly x 2 month DON or designee will discust in Monthly QAPI meeting for review of progress and discontinuation or discontinuation audits.	ze proper d dating, weeks ths. The ss audits or further cussion of		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			71. 50.25			ļ ,	С
		435039	B. WING			ł	05/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	RA NORTON				00 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE OUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	Continued From page to have been stored v		F	695			
	Interview on 3/4/25 at revealed: *She had been sitting *Her oxygen concent without a filter. -The filter intake grate concentrator had bee *She had been unsur her oxygen or nebuliz *She stated staff did after each use. *The nebulizer mask stored on top of the nebulizer mask stored on top of the new *The extra 14-foot nation on the floor. Review of resident 32 *She had been admit *Her 2/12/25 BIMS as which indicated she himpairment. *Her EMR contained *Order dated 5/8/24 versus tubing, date and initial and the indicated her new tubing to the indicated her new tubing, date and initial and the indicated her ox she indicated her ox she indicated her ox been replaced on 2/2 tubing, date and initial and indicated her ox been replaced on 2/2 tubing, date and initial and indicated her ox been replaced on 2/2 tubing to the indicated her ox been replaced on 2/2 resident 6 in his room	in her wheelchair. rator had been running e on the back of the in visibly dirty with dust. when staff had changed ter tubing and supplies. Inot clean the nebulizer mask remained assembled and rebulizer machine. sal cannula tubing was lying It sees the following: read moderate cognitive rorders for the following: read moderate rognitive rorders for the following: read was to change nebulizer all every Saturday night shift. rebulizer tubing should have 2/25. was to rinse the read warm water and let dry shift. regen tubing should have 2/25.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING_			C 03/05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	18		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	bags and a small gree body spray. -No clean barrier was nebulizer from potenti. Observation on 3/4/26 6's room revealed the remained stored on the Observation on 3/4/26 6's room revealed: *The nebulizer machine bedside table. *The nebulizer tubing *The assembled nebulizer tubing the assembled nebulizer tubing to be a seen of the observation and interest and the properties of the compact of	was not dated. as assembled, dated he nebulizer machine. on top of a roll of clear trash en spray bottle of men's noted to protect the fall contamination. at 10:46 a.m. of resident nebulizer machine he dresser. at 10:57 a.m. of resident he was stored on his was now dated 2/27/25. filizer pipe was still dated to the nebulizer machine. fored on top of the trash spray. noted. terview on 2/25/25 at 8:41 in his room revealed: was stored on a stand that sonal items next to his bed. hal items were visibly dirty was visibly dirty and covered	F 6	95		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						(С
		435039	B. WING			03/	05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	had no filter. *The oxygen tubing of on the floor. *The O2 tubing on the dated or initialed. -There was no storag device for the nasal content when not in use. Review of resident 12. *He was admitted to to the had an order to chose, water chamber water, rinse well and the there was no order to on the oxygen concert on the oxygen concert. *There was no order to on the oxygen concert. *One half of the green concentrator was on the was on top of a black cardboard boxes store. The tubing was not do the tubing was not on the oxygen concentration. *The intake grate content was on the oxygen concentration. *The intake grate content was on the oxygen concentration. *The tubing was not do the tubing was not of the tubing was not of the tubing was not do tubing was not do the tubing was not do tubing was not do the tubing was not do tubing was no	e concentrator was lying e concentrator was not e bag or other containment annula tubing to be stored See EMR revealed: he facility on 5/12/22. Ilean the CPAP facemask, with mild detergent and air dry every Sunday. To change his oxygen tubing. To rinse or change the filter intrator. The at 11:00 a.m. in resident in oxygen tubing on the he floor and the other half and yellow tote with two ed on top of it. Illated or initialed. Frator was visibly dirty with tained dust, lint fibers and See 12:50 p.m. of wealed: Frator was running at 4L via Illated or initialed. Frator was running at 4L via Illated or initialed. Frator was running at 4L via Illated or initialed. Frator was running at 4L via Illated or initialed. Frator was running at 4L via Illated or initialed. Frator was running at 4L via Illated or initialed. Frator was running and	F	695			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 55.125			(
		435039	B. WING	B. WNG		03/	05/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AV/ANITA D	A NORTON			;	3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANIAK	A NORTON			:	SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	initialedThe nebulizer mask of the nebulizer devices the nebuli	was dated 2/9/25 and not was not dated or initialed. It's EMR revealed: to be changed weekly on the been changed on 2/23/25. Thould have been cleaned the shift and as needed. The shift water and allowed to the shift water and supplies the shift. The shift was the shift was the shift. The shift was the shift was the shift. The shift was the shift was the shift was the shift. The shift was the	F	695			
		or filters revealed she had					

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA NORTON SIGNUL FALLS, 19 57405 CACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECIDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LISC (DEMTY-VING INFORMATION) FREETY TAG F 695 Continued From page 51 worked here four months and had not been assigned the task to clean oxygen concentrator filters. 9. Interview on 2/26/25 at 1:40 p.m. with assistant director of nursing (ADON) C revealed: "Nebulizer masks should have been clearing the concentrator filters. 10. Interview on 2/26/25 at 2:01 p.m. with director of nursing (DON) B revealed: "Nebulizer masks should have been changed weekly on Sundays. It was a task on the treatment administration record (TAR) completed by the nurses. Oxygen concentrators are rented through a vendor and were scheduled every Friday to replace oxygen tasks. I-the was unsure if they checked the concentrator filters. Staff should have cleaned the filters as needed. Nebulizer tubing and supplies should have been changed weekly on Sundays. I-the was unsure if they checked the concentrator filters. Staff should have cleaned the filters as needed. Nebulizer tubing and clean surface (paper towel) to air dry. He would need to center to the policy on dating and timing of the oxygen and nebulizer fulting. 11. Interview on 2/26/25 from 3.07 p.m. through 3:17 p.m. with registered nurse (RN) G revealed:	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
MANE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA NORTON SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEPOCENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 695 Continued From page 51 worked here four months and had not been assigned the task to clean oxygen concentrator filters. "She had been unsure of who should have been cleaning the concentrator filters. "Nebulizer masks should have been disassembled, rised with water and placed on a barrier (clean paper towel) and air dried. "She was unsure about the oxygen concentrator and nebulizer filter cleaning. 10. Interview on 226/25 at 2-01 p.m. with director of nursing (DON) B revealed: "Nebulizer masks should have been changed weekly on SundaysIt was a task on the treatment administration record (TAR) completed by the nurses. "Oxygen concentrators are ented through a vendor and were scheduled every Friday to replace oxygen tanksHe was unsure after thoreon as the concentrator filtersIf we would need to contact the vendor about the filtersIf we would need to contact the vendor about the filtersIf we would need to contact the vendor about the filtersNebulizer masks/pipes should have been changed weekly on SundaysNebulizer masks/pipes should have been changed weekly on SundaysNebulizer masks/pipes and nebulizer tubing, and timing of the oxygen and nebulizer tubing. 11. Interview on 2/28/25 from 3.07 p.m. through			435039	B. WING _			1	1	
PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR ISO IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 695 Continued From page 51 worked here four months and had not been assigned the task to clean oxygen concentrator filters. "She had been unsure of who should have been cleaning the concentrator filters. 9. Interview on 2/26/25 at 1:40 p.m. with assistant director of nursing (ADON) C revealed: "Nebulizer masks should have been disassembled, rinsed with water and placed on a barrier (clean paper towel) and air direid. "She was unsure about the oxygen concentrator and nebulizer filter cleaning. 10. Interview on 2/26/25 at 2:01 p.m. with director of nursing (DON) B revealed: "He stated the oxygen towled have been changed weekly on Sundays. -It was a task on the treatment administration record (TAR) completed by the nurses. "Oxygen concentrators are rended through a vendor and were scheduled every Friday to replace oxygen tanks. -He was unsure if they checked the concentrator filters. -Staff should need to contact the vendor about the filters. -Staff should have cleaned the filters as needed. "Nebulizer masks/pipes should have been changed weekly on Sundays. -Nebulizer masks/pipes should have been changed weekly on Sundays. -Nebulizer masks/pipes should have been changed weekly on Sundays. -Nebulizer masks/pipes should have been rinsed with water, placed on clean surface (paper towel) to air dry. 11. Interview on 2/26/25 from 3:07 p.m. through					360	00 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE			
worked here four months and had not been assigned the task to clean oxygen concentrator filters. "She had been unsure of who should have been cleaning the concentrator filters. 9. Interview on 2/26/25 at 1:40 p.m. with assistant director of nursing (ADON) C revealed: "Nebulizer masks should have been disassembled, rinsed with water and placed on a barrier (clean paper towel) and air dried. "She was unsure about the oxygen concentrator and nebulizer filter cleaning. 10. Interview on 2/26/25 at 2:01 p.m. with director of nursing (DON) B revealed: "He stated the oxygen tubing should have been changed weekly on SundaysIt was a task on the treatment administration record (TAR) completed by the nurses. "Oxygen concentrators are rented through a vendor and were scheduled every Friday to replace oxygen tanksHe was unsure if they checked the concentrator filtersHe would need to contact the vendor about the filtersStaff should have cleaned the filters as needed. "Nebulizer tubing and supplies should have been changed weekly on SundaysNebulizer masks/pipes should have been rinsed with water, placed on clean surface (paper towell) to air dry. "He would need to refer to the policy on dating and timing of the oxygen and nebulizer tubing. 11. Interview on 2/26/25 from 3:07 p.m. through	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OF THE APPR			COMPLETION	
*Oxygen and nebulizer supplies should have	F 695	worked here four mor assigned the task to of filters. *She had been unsur cleaning the concentr 9. Interview on 2/26/2 assistant director of n *Nebulizer masks sho disassembled, rinsed barrier (clean paper to and nebulizer filter clean paper to the state of the	anths and had not been clean oxygen concentrator e of who should have been cator filters. 25 at 1:40 p.m. with cursing (ADON) C revealed: build have been with water and placed on a cowel) and air dried. but the oxygen concentrator caning. 25 at 2:01 p.m. with director evealed: but tubing should have been undays. reatment administration ed by the nurses. res are rented through a ceduled every Friday to but the vendor about the caned the filters as needed. I supplies should have been undays. es should have been rinsed clean surface (paper towel) fer to the policy on dating gen and nebulizer tubing. 25 from 3:07 p.m. through red nurse (RN) G revealed:	Fé	895				

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL' A. BUILDI		COMP	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
		435039	B. WING	_		03/05/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			36	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	Continued From page	e 52	F	695				
	been changed weekly -She stated the night that on Sundays.	/. shift would usually complete						
	12. Interview on 3/4/25 at 2:03 p.m. with ADON C revealed: *She was the infection preventionist for the							
	facility. *Oxygen and nebulizer supplies were to be changed weekly on Sunday nights. *The supplies were to be dated and initialed by							
	the person who completed the change when they were replaced. *Oxygen tubing, masks, and nasal cannulas were							
	to be stored in a bag when they were not in use to keep them free from potential contamination. *The oxygen concentrator filters were to be							
	cleaned with a mild d depending on the cor	etergent or changed, ncentrator.						
	_	and humidification chamber ith a mild detergent every dry.						
	supplies were to be e	eaning and changing of the ntered by the unit managers admitted with or began						
	receiving oxygen the or a CPAP.	apy, nebulizer treatments,						
	other supplies to be r	on for nasal cannulas or eplaced if they were on the nany contaminated surface.						
	Cleaning" policy reve							
	*"Nebulizer set will be replaced and dated weekly." *"After each use, the mask/reservoir will be							
	cleaned. Rinse mask	reservoir with tap water and dry on a paper or cloth						

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING		C 03/05/2025	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	03/03/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		
F 812 SS=E	replaced, and the outs disinfected with a policy *"Oxygen masks and weekly and as needed should be documented with an equipped with a filter, weekly by rinsing with filter becomes torn, filth Weekly cleaning of the should be documented." After each use, the rewith warm soapy water instructions, rinsed, and dry on a paper towel." "The tubing will be reshould be wiped down instructions on a weekly code and procurement, Stepped (CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1)(2) \$483.60(i) Food safety. The facility must -	servoir and tubing will be side of the machine will be ectant wipes." It's 11/19/24 "Oxygen revealed: tubing will be changed d. Change tubing and mask d in the medical record. In asal cannula should be served. It is will have exterior wiped d at least weekly. If filter will be cleaned at least water and allow to dry. If the should be replaced. If the medical record. If it is 2/20/24 "CPAP and be revealed: If mask/reservoir will be wiped er per manufacturer's and placed upside down to placed, and the machine in per manufacturer's kly basis." The per manufacturer's core/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary erequirements. The food from sources are food from sources and satisfactory by federal,	F 6		e to d	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		405020			I	C	
		435039	B. WING _			05/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE			
				SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	from local producers and local laws or reg (ii) This provision do facilities from using gardens, subject to a safe growing and foo (iii) This provision do from consuming food §483.60(i)(2) - Store serve food in accord standards for food so This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation and policy review, the acceptable food starensure refrigerator to maintained and docutemperatures, food we monitored for safe or potential outbreaks of thirteen of thirteen of 19, 22, 36, 37, 44, 49 personal refrigerator Findings include: 1. Observation on 2/12:50 p.m. of resider and review of tempe *The temperature log-The temperature shrange (i.e. 41° Fahre-What should have be was out of an accept 41° F. *Resident 1's refrige	, subject to applicable State fulations. es not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable pod-handling practices. es not preclude residents as not preclude residents as not procured by the facility. In prepare, distribute and ance with professional ervice safety. This not met as evidenced on, interview, record review, record review, reprovider failed to follow adards and their policies to emperatures were properly amented for safe food was labeled, stored, and consumption and to prevent of foodborne illness for eserved residents' (1, 6, 18, 9, 50, 63, 65, and 79) s. 25/25 from 9:15 a.m. through this personal refrigerators returned logs revealed: gs did not indicate: ould have been in a certain enheit (F) or lower). The product of the temperature table range or higher than	F8	residents 1, 6,18, 19, 49, 50, 63, 65, and 79, 2. All residents with prefrigerators are at ripotentially affected by practice. All residents refrigerators tempers updated to reflect or include parameters of and to check for outoplaced a thermometer refrigerators and we meet requirements of for Refrigeration tem Cultural change in dia All residents with perefrigerators temper. MAR/TAR for daily many lemented a resider refrigerator cleaning housekeeping by 04/3. Administrator or deprovide education to Refrigeration temper. Cultural change in diapolicy. Education will than 04/04/2025 and present for education educated prior to ne 4. Administrator or decomplete 5 random appersonal refrigerator.	by 04/04/25. bersonal sk to be by deficient s with personal ature logs were n MAR/TAR to of danger zones dated items, er in re cleaned to of facility policies aperatures and ning services. rsonal atures added to onitoring. ent personal checklist with 04/25. esignee will all staff on ratures policy, ning services I occur no later d those staff not n will be ext worked shift. lesignee will audits of		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				ECONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						,	С
		435039	B. WING			03/05/2025	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
AVANTAD	** NORTON			3	600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTARA	RA NORTON			S	SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) iD		FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PRÉFIX TAG	,	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLÉTION DATE
F 812 Continued From page 55 2/7/25, 2/8/25, 2/9/25, 2/15/25, 2/16/25, 2/20/25, and 2/24/25.		F {	812	logs, thermometer placement a cleanliness x 4 weeks and then monthly x 2 months. The	nd		
		ometer in the refrigerator.			•		
	*Resident 1 had docu				administrator or designee will d		
		41° Fahrenheit (F) which			audits in monthly QAPI for furth		
	allowed for the rapid	` '			review of progress and discussion	n of	
	microorganisms that	can cause foodborne illness.			continuation or discontinuation	of	
		nd 2/17/25 the refrigerator			audits.	1	
	temperatures were 42						
		/10/25, 2/11/25, 2/12/25,					
	43°F.	the temperatures were					
	-On 2/13/25, 2/22/25,	and 2/23/25 the					
	temperatures were 44						
	·						
	*Resident 6's refrigera	•					
	· ·	ntation for 2/1/25, 2/2/25,					
		5, 2/15/25, 2/16/25, 2/19/25, 2/25, 2/23/25, and 2/24/25.				1	
	*Resident 6 had docu						
	temperatures above 4	_					
	· .	/10/25, 2/11/25, 2/12/25,					
		I 2/17/25 the refrigerator					
	temperatures were 42						
	-On 2/5/25, and 2/6/2	5 the refrigerator					
	temperatures were 43	- · ·					
		ne refrigerator with resident					
	12.						
		nlabeled zip-lock bag dated					
	on the top shelf of the	vo slices of unidentified meat					
	•	"It's roast beef and I plan to					
	eat it in the next day of						
	-There was no "use by						
		erages in the refrigerator					
	were not labeled for e						
	*Resident 22's refrigerator was missing temperature documentation for 2/1/25, 2/2/25,						

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

PRINTED: 03/20/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

COMPLETED

С

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AVANTARA NORTON SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFEX CACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFEX TAG COntinued From page 56 2/1725, 2/8/25, 2/9/25, 2/15/25, 2/16/25, 2/20/25, 2/22/25, 2/22/25, and 2/24/25. *Resident 37's refrigerator had no temperature log or documentation for 2/11/25, 2/2/25, 2/3/25, 2/4/25, 2/5/25, 2/6/25, 2/15/25, 2/16/25, 2/2/25, 2/3/25, 2/4/25, 2/5/25, 2/6/25, 2/15/25, 2/16/25, 2/2/25, 2/3/25, 2/4/25, 2/5/25, 2/6/25, 2/15/25, 2/16/25, 2/2/25, 2/3/25, 2/4/25, 2/5/25, 2/6/25, 2/15/25, 2/6/25, 2/2/25, 2/3/25, 2/4/25, 2/5/25, 2/6/25, 2/15/25, 2/6/25, 2/2/25, 2/3/25, 2/4/25, 2/5/25, 2/6/25, 2/15/25, 2/6/25, 2/2/25, 2/3/25, 2/4/25, 2/5/25, 2/6/25, 2/15/25, 2/6/25, 2/2/25, 2/3/25, 2/4/25, 2/5/25, 2/6/25, 2/2/25, 2/3/25, 2/4/25, 2/5/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/2/25, 2/3/25, 2/4/25, 2/5/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/2/25, 2/3/25, 2/4/25, 2/5/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/2/25, 2/3/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/2/25, 2/3/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/2/25, 2/3/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/2/25, 2/3/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/2/25, 2/3/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/2/25, 2/3/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/6/25, 2/2/25, 2/3/25, 2/6/			425020	B. WING			03/05/2025
AWANTARA NORTON SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIDIENCIES (EACH ORDER OF DEPOCIES OF TRANSPORT OF DEFIDIENCIES OF TRANSPORT OF DEFIDIENCIES (EACH ORDER OF DATE OF DEFIDIENCIES OF TRANSPORT OF DEFIDIENCIES OF TRANSPORT OF DEFIDIENCIES OF TRANSPORT OF DEFIDIENCIES OF TRANSPORT OF DEFIDIENCY WILL SEE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX TAG OF TRANSPORT OF DEFIDIENCY OF TRANSPORT OF			435039			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
No. D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PRECING REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFY NO INFORMATION PRECINA TABLE PROCEDURE AND ASPICULA PRECINA TABLE PROCEDURE AND ASPICULATED PRECINA TABLE PRECINCA TO THE ASPICULATED PRECINA TABLE PRECINCA TABLE PRECINCA TABLE PRECINCA TABLE PRECINA TABLE PRECINCA TABLE PRECINCA TABLE PRECINCA TABLE PRE	NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Department of DEFICIENCIES PRETX TAG PROVIDERS PLAND OF CORRECTION GOWN, TOWN OWN TAG PRETX PRETX TAG PR	AVANTAR	A NORTON				SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
Continued From page 5 2/12/15, 2/19/25, 2/19/25, 2/16/25, 2/20/25, 2/12/15, 2/19/25, 2/19/25, 2/16/25, 2/20/25, 2/12/15, 2/19/25, 2/19/25, 2/16/25, 2/20/25, *Resident 37's refrigerator had no temperature log or documentation for February 20/25. *There was no thermometer in the refrigerator. *Resident 50's refrigerator was missing temperature documentation for 2/1/25, 2/20/25, 2/3/25, 2/	(X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY ST	Y MUST BE PRÉCEDED BY FULL	PREF	FIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	BE COMPLETION
-On 2/11/25, and 2/12/25 the refrigerator temperatures were 45°F. Figure 1D: TPYW11 Facility ID: 0074 If continuation sheet Page 57 of	F 812	2/7/25, 2/8/25, 2/9/25, 2/22/25, 2/23/25, and *Resident 37's refrige log or documentation *There was no therm *Resident 50's refrige temperature docume 2/3/25, 2/4/25, 2/5/22/9/25, 2/10/25, 2/10/25, 2/10/25, 2/10/25, 2/10/25, 2/10/25, 2/20/25, and 2/14/25, and 2/14/25, and 2/14/25, and 2/24/25. *Resident 65's refrige temperatures were and 2/24/25. *Resident 79's refrige temperature docume 2/3/25, 2/8/25, 2/9/2 and 2/24/25. *Resident 79's refrige temperature docume 2/3/25, 2/7/25, 2/8/25, 2/9/2 and 2/24/25. *Resident 79's refrige temperature docume 2/3/25, 2/7/25, 2/8/25, 2/18/25, 2/18/25, and 2/24/25. *There was no there are the second 2/21/25, 2/5/25, 2/18/25, and 2/21/25, 2/18/25, and 2/21/25, and 2/21/2	c. 2/15/25, 2/16/25, 2/20/25, 2/24/25. erator had no temperature for February 2025. cometer in the refrigerator. erator was missing entation for 2/1/25, 2/2/25, 2/6/25, 2/15/25, 2/15/25, 2/225, 2/23/25, and 2/24/25. cometer in the refrigerator. erator was missing entation for 2/1/25, 2/15/25, 2/23/25, and 2/24/25. cometer in the refrigerator. erator was missing entation for 2/1/25, 2/2/25, 2/215/25, 2/16/25, 2/20/25, 2/15/25, 2/16/25, 2	. F	81		timetics short Page 57

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

A. BUILDING _

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING			l	C /05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	1 00	0012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	-On 2/10/25 the refrig 46°F. 2. Observation on 2/2 11:39 a.m. of resident review of temperature *Resident 18's refrige temperature documer 2/7/25, 2/8/25, 2/9/25 2/18/25, 2/21/25, and *Resident 19's refrige temperature documer 2/7/25, 2/8/25, 2/9/25 2/22/25, 2/23/25, 2/24/25, and 2/24/25. *There was no thermo *Resident 44's refrige temperature documer 2/7/25, 2/8/25, 2/9/25 and 2/24/25. *There was no thermo *Resident 44's refrige temperature documer 2/5/25, 2/7/25, 2/8/25, 2/20/25, 2/24/25, and *Resident 44 had documer 2/5/25, 2/24/25 the refrig 42°F. *Resident 49's refrige temperature documer 2/5/25, 2/6/25, 2/7/25 2/16/25, 2/19/25, 2/20/25, 2/7/25 2/16/25, 2/19/25, 2/19/25, 2/20/25, 2/19/25, 2/20/25, 2/19/25, 2/20/25, 2/19/25, 2/20/25, 2/19/25, 2/20/25, 2/19/25, 2/20/25, 2/19/25, 2/20/25, 2/19/25, 2/20/25, 2/19/25, 2/20/25, 2/20/25, 2/20/25, 2/19/25, 2/20/25	erator temperature was 6/25 from 8:35 a.m. through is personal refrigerators and e logs revealed: rator was missing intation for 2/1/25, 2/2/25, 2/15/25, 2/16/25, 2/17/25, 2/24/25. rator was missing intation for 2/1/25, 2/2/25, 2/15/25, 2/16/25, 2/20/25, 2/15/25, 2/16/25, 2/20/25, 2/15/25, 2/16/25, 2/20/25, 2/15/25, 2/16/25, 2/20/25, 2/15/25, 2/16/25, 2/2/25, 2/15/25, 2/15/25, 2/16/25, 2/2/25, 2/15/25, 2/15/25, 2/16/25, 2/2/25, 2/15/25, 2/15/25, 2/15/25, 2/15/25, 2/15/25, 2/25/25. Interior was missing intation for 2/1/25, 2/2/25, 2/16/25, 2/2/25/25. Interior was missing intation for 2/1/25, 2/2/25, 2/15/25, 2/2/25, 2/2/25, 2/25/25, 2/25/25, 2/25/25, 2/25/25, 2/25/25, 2/2/25	F	812			
	*Resident 49 had doc temperatures above 4 -On 2/10/25 the refrig	•					

PRINTED: 03/20/2025 FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING IND PLAN OF CORRECTION С 03/05/2025 B. WING 435039 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 **AVANTARA NORTON** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ۱D COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (X4) ID **PREFIX** DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE **PREFIX** TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DEFICIENCY) TAG F 812 Continued From page 58 F 812 44°F. *Resident 63's refrigerator was missing temperature documentation for 2/1/25, 2/2/25, 2/7/25, 2/8/25, 2/9/25, 2/15/25, 2/16/25, 2/20/25, 2/22/25, and 2/24/25. *The residents' personal refrigerator log did not include accurate identifying information. -The temperature logs had the room numbers written on them. -The room numbers did not distinguish which resident's refrigerator it was or if it was a double occupant room. 3. Interview on 2/26/25 at 1:40 p.m. with assistant director of nursing (ADON) C revealed: *She was the provider's infection preventionist. *Regarding infection control guidelines for residents sharing refrigerators in their rooms, she stated: -Resident 6 was the only resident who shared a refrigerator with his roommate. -Resident 6 and resident 12 had been roommates for a long time. -The facility respected resident 6's decision to share his refrigerator with resident 12. *The housekeepers were responsible for the cleaning and maintenance of residents' personal refrigerators. -The residents' refrigerators should have had temperature checks completed and documented, and the food should have been monitored daily.

on a use-by date.

in the resident rooms.

*Refrigerator temperature logs should have been

-The resident's refrigerators should have been checked for appropriate temperatures and food items being labeled, dated, and discarded based

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	1, ,	COMPLETED		
		435039	B. WING _			C 03/05/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	E	00/00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	should have had a tithe surveyor to ask it. 4. Interview on 2/26/of nursing (DON) By refrigerators reveale *The housekeepers checking temperatur residents' personal ry *He would need to reprocess but stated, 'daily." *The residents' refrigmaintained by house *He stated thermom residents' personal ry *The resident should roommate to share to do so. *The facility should ry and follow the policy follows the policy of the stated thermom residents' personal ry *The resident should roommate to share to do so. *The facility should ry and follow the policy follows the policy follows the policy staff monitoring and main personal refrigerator *Resident refrigerator to the state of the state	each resident refrigerator hermometer in it and deferred housekeeper Z. 25 at 2:01 p.m. with director regarding residents' d: were responsible for sea and cleaning the efrigerators. Efer to the policy for the I thought it was completed received by the efrigerators. I get permission from their he refrigerator if they chose espect the resident's decision espect the resident's decision for taining the residents' sear temperatures should have been in all efrigerators. 25 at 2:38 p.m. with aled: were responsible for taining the residents' sear temperatures should have been maintained the temperature defers. 3 defersion of the decision of the decisi	F8	.12			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435039	B. WING		C 03/05/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	-She was unaware of temperatures above a according to the Food (FDA) for food safety. *She stated the logs I but did the best she of the resident's refrige the end of the month in her office. *Food and beverages should have been che for outdated items da *Food should have be it was opened. -Opened food items safter 48 hours. *Foods in resident ref brought in to the resident 48 hours. *Foods in resident ref brought in to the resident should have been lab -She was unaware of 2/19/25 in resident 69 to resident 12. -She stated that resident refigerators we housekeeping. *Housekeeping did no resident's personal refrigerators for Febru *If temperature or other temperature	the "Danger Zone" 41°F and below 135°F d and Drug Administration and missing temperatures could with that. Frator logs were collected at and maintained in a binder as in the resident refrigerators ecked by the housekeepers illy. Freen labeled and dated when should have been thrown out frigerators including food dents by family and friends feled and dated for safety. The unlabeled meat dated as refrigerator that belonged fents 6 and 12 were the only by that shared a refrigerator. Fresident 6 if he wanted to with resident 12. Fre cleaned as needed by ot have a policy for frigerators. Ing records for resident uary 2025. Fre problems were identified gerators staff should have fre staff. Fre orders for resident uary 2025. Fre orders for resident uary 2025.	F 8:	12			

PRINTED: 03/20/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING	B. WNG		C 03/05/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON	40000		31	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE FIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	1 03/	05/2025
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	*"A daily temperature refrigerated items." *"The refrigerator must be code, a 1-2-degree variaccuracy." *"Temperatures great be reported immediated imme	atures" policy revealed: record is to be kept of st be clean, and e 41°F or less per the food ariance is allowed for er than these areas are to ely." ature forms the plan of inperatures are not in writing as proof of ators and freezers and any ezers having resident food ean, have 'Use-By Dates' on tdated), and have id. Medications and food ether. Employee food and not be stored together. The is the cleaning of the er and the recording of er's 8/31/18 "Cultural Change olicy revealed: has [the]responsibility to rve food in a manner that on and spread of food-borne entamination;" control (hot food hot; cold [the] responsibility to:" esidents and staff;"	F	312			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
			A. BOILD	. BUILDING			С	
		435039	B. WING				05/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVANTA P	A NORTON			36	300 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		- 1	
AVANTAN	ANORTON			S	IOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	policies and procedur *"In order to preserve community must do th person-centered dinir -"Temperature monito -"Food labeling and d -"Discarding oversigh -"Monitor all dining an	res." sanitary conditions, the ne following in ng:" oring;" ating;" t;" eas for sanitary conditions." e right to have food from by family." at this food is:"		812				
F 835 SS=E	§483.70 Administration A facility must be admenables it to use its refficiently to attain or practicable physical, well-being of each restrained from the REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the facility was operated administrator A, direct assistant director of managers F and G, in quality of life and over residents in the facility. 1. Observations, interpolicy reviews through through 2/27/25 and 3	ninistered in a manner that esources effectively and maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident. is not met as evidenced in, interview, record review, e provider failed to ensure ted and administered by tor of nursing (DON) B, nursing (ADON) C, and unit in a manner that ensured rall well-being for all 94 y. Findings include: views, record reviews, and hout the survey on 2/25/25	F	835	1. Policies for infection control including enhanced barrier precautions, hand hygiene, oxygeoncentrator preventative maintenance, care plans, Professional standards for provinotification, medication administration, and Call lights wreviewed by 04/04/25. 2. All residents are at risk to be potentially affected by deficient practice. 3. Administrator, DON, and interdisciplinary team in collaboration with the medical director and governing body, to reviewed policies and/or process as necessary to ensure residents.	der	04/04/25	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING C B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 435039 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE	
3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE	025
AVANTARA NORTON	
SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	(X5) WPLETION DATE
Continued From page 63 unit managers F and G, had not ensured the quality of life and overall well-being of all the residents who lived in the facility. This was evidenced by: "A widespread system breakdown to ensure infection control practices, policies and procedures were followed regarding: -Enhanced barrier precautionsPersonal protective equipmentAir-borne vs. droplet precautions as it pertained to CovidHand hygieneOxygen concentrator preventive maintenance. "The development and revision of care plans in a timely manner. "Services provided to meet professional standards as it pertained to medication administration and physician notifications. "Responsiveness to residents' concerns with call lights and staffing issues that resulted in an overall negative effect on the residents' psycho-social well-being. Refer to F656, F658, F675, F695 and F880. Governing Body. \$483.70(d) (Governing body. §483.70(d) (Governing body. §483.70(d) (T) The facility must have a governing body, or designated persons functioning as a governing body, that is legally responsible for establishing and implementing policies regarding the management and operation of the facility; and standinistrator who is- (I) Licensed by the State, where licensing is required;	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF REALTHAN				OMB NO. 0938-03
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES	0485 141 11 71	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
STATEMENT OF BELLOILITIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		COMPLETED
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER	A. BUILDIN	G	С
	435039	B. WNG_		03/05/2025
	433000	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE	
AVANTARA NORTON			SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES PROJECT OF DEPICED PRESENTED PROJECT OF DEPICIES PROJECT OF DEPICE OF DE	AVANTARA NORTON			SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
F 837 Continued From page 64 (ii) Responsible for management of the facility; and (iii) Reports to and is accountable to the governing body. §483.70(d)(3) The governing body is responsible and accountable for the OAPI program, in accordance with §483.76(f), This RECUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, interview, record reviews, and policy reviews, the governing body failed to ensure the facility was operated in a manner that ensured the overall quality of life and well-being for all 94 residents in the facility. Findings include: 1. During the survey from 2/25/25 through 2/27/25 and 3/4/25 through 3/5/25 deficient practices identified the provider had not been operating in a manner to ensure the residents had received quality care. Refer to F582, F656, F658, F675, F695, F812, F835, and F880. F 880 SS=E CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f) S483.80 Infection Prevention & Control The facility must establish and maintain an infection prevention and control program designed to provide a safe, sanitary and comfortable environment and to help prevent the development and transmission of communicable diseases and infections. §483.80(a) Infection prevention and control program and comfortable environment and to help prevent the development and transmission of communicable diseases and infections. §483.80(a) Infection prevention and control program as a necessary to ensure residents' quality of life is maintained related	PREFIX	/FACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION	
If a wife a shoot Page 65 of 84	F 880	(ii) Responsible for management of the facility; and (iii) Reports to and is accountable to the governing body. §483.70(d)(3) The governing body is responsible and accountable for the QAPI program, in accordance with §483.75(f). This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, interview, record reviews, and policy reviews, the governing body failed to ensure the facility was operated in a manner that ensured the overall quality of life and well-being for all 94 residents in the facility. Findings include: 1. During the survey from 2/25/25 through 2/27/25 and 3/4/25 through 3/5/25 deficient practices identified the provider had not been operating in a manner to ensure the residents had received quality care. Refer to F582, F656, F658, F675, F695, F812, F835, and F880. Infection Prevention & Control CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f) §483.80 Infection Control The facility must establish and maintain an infection prevention and control program designed to provide a safe, sanitary and comfortable environment and to help prevent the development and transmission of communicable diseases and infections. §483.80(a) Infection prevention and control		and medication administration. 4. Administrator and DON will review the survey binder progress and review audits to ensure proper resolution is being completed weekly x 4 weeks and monthly x 2 months. The Administrator and DON will discuss results through monthly QAPI for further review of progress and discussion of continuation/discontinuation of audits. F837- Governing Body 1. Policies for infection control including enhanced barrier precautions, hand hygiene, oxygen concentrator preventative maintenance, care plans, Professional standards for provider notification, medication administration, and Call lights were reviewed by 04/04/25. 2. All residents are at risk to be potentially affected by deficient practice. 3. Administrator, DON, and interdisciplinary team in collaboration with the medical director and governing body, to reviewed policies and/or procedures as necessary to ensure residents' quality of life is maintained related		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING				05/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	USF	03/2023
AVANTAR	A NORTON				500 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	The facility must estal and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A syste reporting, investigating and communicable distaff, volunteers, visite providing services underangement based unconducted according accepted national star §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveill possible communicable infections before they persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whom communicable diseas reported; (iii) Standard and trant to be followed to preve (iv) When and how iso resident; including but (A) The type and dura depending upon the ir involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possible circumstances.	polish an infection prevention IPCP) that must include, at ing elements: Im for preventing, identifying, g, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.71 and following indards; Istandards, policies, and orgam, which must include, ance designed to identify le diseases or can spread to other in possible incidents of e or infections should be sent spread of infections; lation should be used for a enot limited to: tion of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the sele for the resident under the se with a communicable in lesions from direct or their food, if direct	F	880	to their physical, mental, and emotional well-being related to light response and staff providir them the assistance required to meet their individualized care not as identified on their care plans. Provide education and training the staff regarding their roles and responsibilities related to ensur the residents' quality of life, menthe residents' care needs, and the expectations for staff to responsibilities and then following the on the residents' requests. Administrator, DON, and interdisciplinary team in collaboration with medical direct and governing body to review, recreate as necessary policies and procedures as necessary to ensurinfection control including enhals barrier precautions, hand hygien oxygen concentrator preventation maintenance, care plans, professional standards for province tigication, medication administration are maintained. Provide education and training the staff regarding their roles and responsibilities related to ensurinfection control policies, providentifications, care plans and	eeds to all ing eting he d to rough ctor evise, /or ure nced ne, ve der	

PRINTED: 03/20/2025 FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING_ AND PLAN OF CORRECTION C 03/05/2025 B. WNG 435039 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 **AVANTARA NORTON** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) ID COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (X4) ID PREFIX DATE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) TAG and medication administration F 880 4. A visit report will be completed Continued From page 66 F 880 (vi)The hand hygiene procedures to be followed each week by a member of by staff involved in direct resident contact. Governing Body. The visits will continue weekly x 4 weeks, and then §483.80(a)(4) A system for recording incidents identified under the facility's IPCP and the monthly x 2 months. The corrective actions taken by the facility. Administrator or Designee will discuss results through monthly §483.80(e) Linens. QAPI for further review of progress Personnel must handle, store, process, and transport linens so as to prevent the spread of and discussion of continuation/ infection. discontinuation of audits. §483.80(f) Annual review. F880 Infection Control 04/04/25 The facility will conduct an annual review of its 1. CNP CC services were terminated IPCP and update their program, as necessary. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced 3/21/25. LPN/Wound nurse was by: educated on hand hygiene, Based on observation, interview, and policy Enhanced Barrier precautions, and review, the provider failed to ensure proper Transmission base precautions. infection control practices had been followed for: *Two of two sampled residents (5 and 70) who Initiated having a second nurse to had wound dressings changed by two of two assist with taking pictures and observed staff licensed practical nurse/wound utilization of I-pad to prevent nurse (LPN) M and certified nurse practitioner breaking sterile field. Resident 70, 5, (CNP) CC. *Four of four sampled residents (29,34, 345, and 6, 12, 22, 34, 64, 29, 345, 350, 37 350) who required Enhanced Barrier Precautions has appropriate signage and (EBP) (an infection control strategy in nursing enhanced barrier precaution homes that expands the use of personal protective equipment (PPE) specifically gowns equipment on door, all personal and gloves, during high contact resident care supplies replaced and labeled with activities to reduce the transmission of resident identifiers and stored in multi-drug-resistant organisms (MDROs).

Findings include:

*Four of four sampled residents (5, 6, 35, 37, and 64) who had unlabeled personal care products to

identify the correct resident for usages.

1. Observation on 2/26/25 at 9:13 a.m. with

clean location. Catheter care and

tasks. Care plan reviewed and

Emptying of urinals added to C.N.A.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OWR NO). 0938-0391	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING			ı	05/2025	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVANTAD	A NORTON			36	600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE			
AVANTAK	A NORTON			s	IOUX FALLS, SD 57105			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	LPN/wound nurse M performed a dressing abdominal wound rev *Dressing supplies had barrier on the resident LPN/wound nurse M. *CNP CC had put on entering the room and debridement (removator resident 70's abdorthen cleaned the wout *CNP CC removed hid hand hygiene (washing and put on a new pair *LPN/wound nurse M touched the resident's hand, and used a gauwith her right hand. *With those same glo-Opened a sterile tong collagen powder (to honto the resident's ab-Used an ink pen fron the dressing, and appabdominal wound. *LPN/wound nurse M gloves, placed them in performed hand hygies-Left the Vashe wound roomRemoved the garbage *Performed hand hygiesident's room. Interview with LPN/word above observation revents *She would typically here.	and CNP CC while they change for resident 70's ealed: ad been placed on a clean t's bedside table by a pair of gloves prior to d then performed wound I of dead or infected tissue) men with a gauze pad and nd with Vashe wound wash. Is gloves and did not perform any or sanitizing of hands) or of gloves. Put on a pair of gloves is blanket with her left gloved lize pad to wipe the wound wed hands, she: gue depressor and applied elp with wound healing) dominal wound. In the resident's room, dated with the garbage, and the garbage a	F	880	revised to reflect Enhanced bard precautions, catheter care, and urinal/bedpan needs. 2. All residents are at risk to be potentially affected by deficient practice. All residents reviewed need for Enhanced barrier precautions and Transmission be precautions to ensure appropriate appropriate identifiers were not labeled with resident identifiers were disposed of and replaced with new supplies labe with appropriate identifiers and stored in a clean location. Cathed care and Emptying of urinals ad to C.N.A. tasks. Care plan review and revised to reflect Enhanced barrier precautions, catheter can and urinal/bedpan needs. 3. DON or designee will provide education to all staff on Care and storage of personal care items, Enhanced Barrier precautions, Transmission based precautions and Hand Hygiene Policy. Education will occur no later than 04/04/2 and staff that are not present for education will be educated prion next worked shift	for ased ate e leled eter ded ved re, d tion 025		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/20/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTE	13 FUR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMR M	O. 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	76 35		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		435039	B. WING				С
		435035	D. WING	_		03	3/05/2025
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			l	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTA	RA NORTON			l .	000 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
				SI	OUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	*She agreed CNP CC opportunities when he hand hygiene. 2. Observation on 2/2 LPN/wound nurse M a performed a dressing leg wounds revealed: *CNP CC performed I pair of gloves. *LPN/wound nurse M supplies for the dress *CNP CC had remove resident's room, perfoput on a new pair of g *With those gloved haresident's soiled dress wound. *He then removed the pair of gloves without *CNP CC then: -Measured the reside picture of itTouched the camera -Reached into his poograbbed a packaged spackageRemoved his gloves hygiene. *LPN/wound nurse M needed to wear a gowdressing changeResident 5 was on E to his right leg. *CNP CC then applied same pair of gloves he cleansing to the reside picture of gloves he cleansing to the reside	c had missed some e should have performed 26/25 at 9:40 a.m. of and CNP CC while they change on resident 5's right hand hygiene and put on a had been gathering ing change. ed his gloves in the ormed hand hygiene, and ploves. ands he removed the sing from the right leg ose gloves and put on a new performing hand hygiene. Int's wound and took a and screen of the iPad. Eket of his jacket and scalpel and opened the and performed hand reminded him that they on while performing the BP due to his open wound d his gown and with those e performed wound	F	880	4. DON or designee will audit 5 random residents that utilize respiratory equipment for prop storage, proper labeling and da and cleanliness weekly x 4 wee and then monthly x 2 months. DON or designee will discuss at in Monthly QAPI meeting for fureview of progress and discussicontinuation or discontinuation audits.	er ting, ks The udits rther on of	

the next task of wound care. He then:

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		ILTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WNG			C 03/05/2025		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE BIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	1 00.	00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	-Obtained another pict woundTouched the iPad scr *Removed his gloves hygiene. 3. Observation on 2/2 34's door revealed the the door requesting for knock on the door and before entering. Continued observation resident 34's door now been added to his door use EBP when assistit Observation and inter a.m. with resident 34 revealed: *He had a dressing of dated 2/21/25. *He stated he had a stand required a dressif Review of resident 34 (EMR) revealed on 11 had been given for wolleg abrasions. The EBP sign had not direct the staff to use assisting him with per until 114 days after it wounds on his right led The initiation of that s	resident's right leg wound. Iture of the resident's reen with his gloved hands. and performed hand 5/25 at 6:00 a.m. of resident are had been one sign on or staff/visitors to please d wait for him to respond n on 2/25/25 at 6:47 a.m. of or revealed another sign had or that directed the staff to ng him with personal cares. view on 2/25/25 at 8:49 while he was lying in bed n his right leg that had been kin infection to his right leg ng change to it every week. 's electronic medical record /4/24 a physician's order ound care to his right lower t been placed on his door to the appropriate PPE while sonal care and wound care was identified that he had g that required treatment. ign had not occurred until d entered the facility and	F	880				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/20/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				ONB I	10. 0938-039 I
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			55 59		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING				C 3/05/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREI	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		0,00,1010
				l	SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON				X FALLS, SD 57105		
				3100	ATALLS, 3D 37 103		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFIDERICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 70	F	880			
		terview on 2/25/25 at 9:04					
	a.m. with resident 64						
		a room with resident 35.					
	*On the counter surro	•					
		wo graduate containers th markings to measure					
	liquid).	in markings to measure					
		ners was labeled as resident					
	64's and was dated 2						
	There were no resid						
	the syringes.						
	-An opened bottle of v	wound cleanser without a					
	resident's name or da						
	-Two plastic kidney-sl						
	toothbrush and toothp						
		ent identifiers or dates on					
	those basins or toothb						
	date when it was oper	thout a resident identifier or					
	-A bladed razor on the						
	without a resident ide						
		on the floor there was a					
		n a bag and did not have a					
	resident identifier on i	_					
		e to identify the wound					
		g that was used to clean					
	around his feeding tub	pe before he had it					
	removed.						
		entify if any of the other					
	personal supplies wer	e his or his roommates.					
	5. Interview on 2/26/2	5 at 1:41 p.m. with CNA U					
		ersonal supplies revealed:					
		every 14 days or if they					
	were soiled or missing						
	*They were to be labe						
	name, room number,	and the date of the change.					

*The personal items for the resident in bed A

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

PRINTED: 03/20/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUIL		A. BUILDING	G	COMPLETED	
					С
		435039	B. WING		03/05/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
AVA NITA D	A NORTON			3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE	
AVANTAN	ANORION			SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 880	were placed on one signersonal items for the placed on the other signersonal items now the personal items now the personal items now the personal items were considered to the personal signersonal signer	ide of the sink and the resident in bed B were de. In swere to alert staff when eded to be changed. In document that the changed. In at 2:03 p.m. with assistant DON) C revealed: In preventionist for the supplies were to be soiled, after illness, if the was requested. In all supplies were to be the initials of the resident personal supply belonged in the initials of the resident personal supplies. In that nothing be stored that should not have been considered that indicated staff were widing contact care on his	F 88	30	
	PPE and a sign that in had been placed on h	ndicated the need for EBP is door.			

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/20/2025 FORM APPROVED

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OWR M	<u>0. 0938-0391</u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	170		NSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		435039	B. WING			1	C 3/05/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-1	
AVANTAR	A NORTON				SOUTH NORTON AVENUE JX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From page	F	880				
	(EMR) revealed: *He was admitted on *He had a 2/20/25 Bri Status (BIMS) assess indicated he had seve *His diagnoses includ unspecified severity, a vascular implants and implanted to maintain *A 2/22/25 skin evalua area inside right butto notified." -The presence of a waneed for EBP. *His care plan include area of EBP for wound not been placed on hi use the appropriate P care until 4 days after a wound that required that sign had not occur.	ef Interview for Mental ment score of 0, which ere cognitive impairment. ed unspecified dementia, and presence of other I grafts (artificial devices blood flow). ation indicated an "open cks" and "manager on duty bound would indicate the ed a 2/25/25 initiated focus d care. The EBP sign had s door to direct the staff to PE while performing wound it was identified that he had treatment. The initiation of					
	345 in his room from t *He was resting in his *There was no PPE o need for EBP on his d *He had a urinary catl	bed. r any sign indicating the loor. neter (a thin, flexible tube der to drain urine) hanging					
	Interview on 2/25/25 a	at 6:04 a.m. with certified					

nursing assistant (CNA) Q when she exited

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		435039	B. WNG				C /05/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			36	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE OUX FALLS, SD 57105	1 00.		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	resident 345's room a provided for him revershe stated she had catheter. *She had not worn a urinary catheter. Interview on 2/25/25 345 about his catheter admitted from the hose catheter in place becaused difficulty with uring a catheter in place becaused difficulty with uring revealed: *He was admitted on the had a 2/21/25 Bl which indicated he was the admitted for a urinary catheter are plan include area of EBP for catheter of EBP for catheter care until 5 countries with a catheter. The infacility and started the second of the catheter was PPE and need for EBP on the second of t	about what care she had caled: just emptied his urinary gown while emptying the at 6:45 a.m. with resident er revealed he had been spital on 2/20/25 with a ause of an enlarged prostate nation. 45's medical record 2/20/25. MS assessment score of 15, as cognitively intact. agnosis that indicated the theter. ed a 2/25/25 initiated focus efter care. The EBP sign had is door to direct the staff to PPE while performing days after he was admitted initiation of that sign had not e surveyors had entered the e survey process. Interview on 2/26/25 at 8:14 of in her room revealed: a sign that indicated the door. and just started "yesterday" on er they had to wear a gown	F	880				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		425020	B. WING			1	
		435039	B. WING			03/	05/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ΔVΔΝΤΔΒ	A NORTON				SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AMILIAN	7.110111011			SIO	UX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	after surgery. -The presence of a unincreased risk for inferneed for EBP. The Effon her door to direct the appropriate PPE whill until 7 days after she catheter. The initiation occurred until after the facility and started the Review of resident 35 revealed: *She was admitted or *She had a 2/21/25 B 14, which indicated sl *Her orders included: -A 2/18/25 order to peshiftA 2/23/25 order for E 10. Interview on 3/5/2 of nursing (DON) B re *All managers can main EBP initiation for rethose precautions. *All nursing staff can *He would expect that EBP. 11. Observation on 2/2 through 6:28 a.m. in the units/halls revealed: *A musty urine odor whallways. *Resident 37's room in -A black case storing floor at the foot of the	rinary catheter put her at ction and would indicate the BP sign had not been placed he staff to use the e performing catheter care was admitted with a n of that sign had not e surveyors had entered the e survey process. 60's medical record 1 2/18/25. IMS assessment score of the was cognitively intact. 2 or catheter cares every 2 BP for catheter cares. 3 at 11:56 a.m. with director evealed: 3 ake rounds and participate esidents that should be on similate EBP for residents. 3 t staff knew how to initiate 25/25 from 5:55 a.m. 3 he East-wing and T-wing 3 vas noted down the 3 revealed: 4 a wound vac was on the	F	380			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G		COMPLETED		
		435039	B. WNG _		0.3	6/05/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		.00.2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	his bedside table ne cup. -Two soiled, unlabel another bedside table a lift sling. 12. Observation on a resident 5 in his room *The resident was a *Two 32-ounce uring and stored over the bed. -The urinals were nown the uninals were nown to be unine stored of bed. -The room smelled of the bed. -The room smelled of bed. -The room smelled of bed. -The room smelled of bed. -The three full urinal not been emptied. -His room had a stromatic bear of the same admitted of the was a	ed urinals were stored on le next to a Kleenex box and le next le	F 8	80			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

PRINTED: 03/20/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

COMPLETED

435039	B. WING _			03/05/2025
43000	1	STREE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
	1			
	1			
		3100		(X5)
NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG		/EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	COMPLETION
	F 8	880		
ded with toileting.		il.		
arding urinals in resident rooms were to check and empty urinals needed. ave been replaced weekly. station that full urinals should be ensure they were not spilled. hal care items (toothbrush,) should have been replaced eded. 25 at 11:22 a.m. with resident 5 aff did not empty or rinse his put the call light on and asked rinals did not get changed out on build have to tell the staff to rinse emptied them or that would not ould empty and rinse the urinals				
on 2/26/25 at 11:55 a.m. with room revealed: was shared by him and his rty empty urinal stored on the identified as "300A" and dated lastic graduate container stored on				
	toilet dated 2/10 with no other	PREFIX TAG PRESIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PRESIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PRESIDENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG F 8 PREFIX TAG	ASSOCIATE MENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG Page 76 Indeed with toileting. It at 11:14 a.m. with registered arding urinals in resident rooms Were to check and empty urinals needed. Indeed weekly. Itation that full urinals should be ensure they were not spilled. Inal care items (toothbrush, original) should have been replaced eded. Itation that full urinals should be ensure they were not spilled. Inal care items (toothbrush, original) should have been replaced eded. Itation that full urinals should be ensure they were not spilled. Inal care items (toothbrush, original should have been replaced eded. Itation that full urinals should be ensure they were not spilled. Inal care items (toothbrush, original should have been replaced eded. Itation that full urinals should be ensure they were not spilled. Inal care items (toothbrush, original should be ensure they urinal should have been replaced ento the urinals or the urinal should empty and rinse the urinals or the urinals or the urinal should empty urinal stored on the entote the dated 2/10 with no other entote the basket stored on the counter entote the uniter stored on the counter entote the urinals or the uri	PREFIX TAG PREFIX

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

A. BUILDING ___

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING			1	C / 05/2025	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON		1	3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	1 30.	30.2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	contained: -A 500ml bottle of equresident identifierA bottle of men's after identifierA spray bottle of cleawith no resident identifierA white toothbrush was tored in opened pact 10/14/24 and not initial and initialed, and one initialed. *The left counter store (a handheld medical lung function) with no *A graduated plastic cresident 6 and dated alt stored an unpacka with no date and initial *A pair of scissors with *A hairbrush with no resident for the right of identifier that contained. An opened catheter 8/31/2023A paper bag labeled gauze and flossing pridentifierA tube of toothpaste -A clear plastic cup was and undated contained 17cc's of uprinted label that read-"Contents: Sterile Was Only."	ershave with no resident an and free peri cleanser iffier. with no resident identifier. stic irrigation syringes were kages. One was dated aled, one was dated 1/6/25 was dated 2/3/25 and ed an incentive spirometer device used to help improve resident identifier. container identified as 2/24/25. ged 60cc irrigation syringe als. h no resident identifier. ear plastic bin stored on the ithe sink with no resident ed: insertion tray that expired on "Crest" that contained cks with no resident with no resident identifier. ith no resident identifier. 30cc plastic syringe that nused sterile water with a	F	880				

PRINTED: 03/20/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1.18.18				
		435039	B. WING			1	C
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	433039	D. WING	0.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	05/2025
	A NORTON			36	600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	resident identifier. *A "Philips Norelco" e identifier. *Stored on the floor u plastic bedpan dated initialsIt was stored on top was not covered or co-There was no barrier basin and the bed pare. *The pink plastic basic cardboard box. *A dirty blue disposabilithe cardboard box. *A clear plastic tote w stored next to the card-The lid for the tote withe wall and open to get the stored of the card of the card of the card of the tote withe wall and open to get the stored of the card of the	le of mouthwash with no lectric razor with no resident inder the sink was a gray 3/1/25 with resident 12's of a pink plastic basin and ontained. between the pink plastic in. in was stored on top of a ele glove was on the floor by ith dressing supplies was	F	380			
	Review of resident 6' *He was admitted to t	s EMR revealed: he facility on 5/12/22.					
	*He had a BIMS asse 1/16/25 of 15, which i intact. *Catheter care was to *His catheter bag and	ssment score completed on indicated he was cognitively be completed every shift. I graduate were to be y Sunday night and labeled					
	with resident 6 reveal *His catheter drain ba yellow urine in it and	g had over 2000 cc of clear,					

*The catheter drain bag had a cover but was not

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		435039	B. WING _			C 03/05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Į.		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		30,00,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	dated. *The spigot was not of was resting on the flot was resting on the flot 14. Observation and a.m. with resident 12 *He used his urinals at Two dirty urinals well trash can next to his lone urinal was dated. The other was labeled 2/2/25 and initialed. Review of resident 12 *He was admitted to at the had a BIMS asset of 15, which indicated 15. Observation on 2 of resident 22's room *A "Droplet" infection posted on the door of *A personal protective cart with gowns, glow N95 masks was set undoor. Interview on 2/25/25 revealed resident 22 COVID. Review of the 6/24/24 recommendations at residents should be pfor SARS COVID patilitations.	contained in the holder and for. interview on 2/25/25 at 8:41 in his room revealed: at bedside independently, restored on the edge of his bed. dt 1/20/25 and initialed. dt with his name, dated 2's EMR revealed: the facility on 5/12/22. resement score on 11/26/24 if he was cognitively intact. 2'25/25 at 6:16 a.m. outside revealed: control precaution sign was if the resident's door. resequipment (PPE) supply rese, eyeglasses/shields, and reports outside the resident's at 6:22 a.m. with LPN M had tested positive for CDC guidelines and www.cdc.gov revealed laced on airborne isolation mogen. at 1:56 p.m. with assistant DON)/infection preventionist	F 8	80		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		OATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING _			03/05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	DE .	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	infection control COV days. Interview on 2/26/25 a nurse (RN) G regardin *The resident had tes 2/17/25. *Staff should have be with resident. Review of resident 22 *She was on isolation since 2/17/25. *She was on isolation since 2/17/25. *She would come off 2/28.25. *Her diagnoses include pulmonary disease, a failure with hypoxia *Staff were to use appequipment and follow *Oxygen was to be conasal cannula tubing. *Nebulizer medication ordered for shortness Observation on 3/4/26 resident 22's room revient was removed. *The "Droplet" precaution from the resident's had control to the precautions on Friday 16. Interview on 3/5/2 revealed: *When asked what president's was removed.	at 3:21 p.m. with registered and resident 22 revealed: ted positive with COVID on the using droplet precautions. 2's EMR revealed: with droplet precautions. Aroplet precautions by the defending droplet precautions by the defendic obstructive and chronic respiratory. Aropropriate personal protective droplet precautions. Sontinuous at 2 lpm via the last were to be given as of breath. Around a display of the properties of	F8	380		

DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 '-			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	425020	B WING				
	433039	D. WING	_		1 03/	05/2025
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
A NORTON						
				SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
transmission-based p *She stated if a reside foley catheter, a nurse signage and set up th -She stated staff woul resident at change of -She could have local the "kiosk" or compute resident's information them. 17. Interview on 2/26/ C revealed: *She was the infection facility. *She stated catheter shift and as neededThe certified nursing complete the catheter *Catheter supplies sh the central supply roo the medication storag *Catheter supplies sh in resident rooms. *It was her expectatio have been emptied tir 18. Review of the pro- Storage of Personal C *"Personal care items denture cups, shall be the resident's name a that of their roommate *"If a personal care ite a shared space, it will with a new one, or if o prior to return to appre	recautions (TBP). ent would be admitted with a e would place the proper le cart outside of the room. Id get a report on the shifts. led the resident care plan on er and looked at the to know how to care for 125 at 12:08 p.m. with ADON in preventionist for the care was provided every assistants and nurses could recare tasks. ould have been stored in om, the medication carts, or ie room. ould not have been stored on that full urinals should mely. vider's 9/30/24 "Care and care Items" revealed: such as razors, combs, ie labeled, if applicable, with and stored separately from e." em is found to be left out in be discarded and replaced cleanable, will be disinfected opriate storage area."	F	880			
review of the provide	s 5 3/23/24 ETHIANCEO					
	CONTINUED ROUTEN SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LE Continued From page transmission-based p *She stated if a reside foley catheter, a nurse signage and set up the -She stated staff wour resident at change of -She could have locate the "kiosk" or compute resident's information them. 17. Interview on 2/26/ C revealed: *She was the infection facility. *She stated catheter shift and as neededThe certified nursing complete the catheter *Catheter supplies sh the central supply roo the medication storag *Catheter supplies sh in resident rooms. *It was her expectation have been emptied tin 18. Review of the pro Storage of Personal C *"Personal care items denture cups, shall be the resident's name at that of their roommate *"If a personal care ite a shared space, it will with a new one, or if of prior to return to appre	A NORTON SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 81 transmission-based precautions (TBP). *She stated if a resident would be admitted with a foley catheter, a nurse would place the proper signage and set up the cart outside of the roomShe stated staff would get a report on the resident at change of shiftsShe could have located the resident care plan on the "kiosk" or computer and looked at the resident's information to know how to care for them. 17. Interview on 2/26/25 at 12:08 p.m. with ADON C revealed: *She was the infection preventionist for the facility. *She stated catheter care was provided every shift and as neededThe certified nursing assistants and nurses could complete the catheter care tasks. *Catheter supplies should have been stored in the central supply room, the medication carts, or the medication storage room. *Catheter supplies should not have been stored	A BUILDI A SOVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 81 transmission-based precautions (TBP). She stated if a resident would be admitted with a foley catheter, a nurse would place the proper signage and set up the cart outside of the room. She stated staff would get a report on the resident at change of shifts. She could have located the resident care plan on the "kiosk" or computer and looked at the resident's information to know how to care for them. 17. Interview on 2/26/25 at 12:08 p.m. with ADON C revealed: She was the infection preventionist for the facility. She stated catheter care was provided every shift and as needed. -The certified nursing assistants and nurses could complete the catheter care tasks. **Catheter supplies should have been stored in the central supply room, the medication carts, or the medication storage room. *Catheter supplies should not have been stored in resident rooms. *It was her expectation that full urinals should have been emptied timely. 18. Review of the provider's 9/30/24 "Care and Storage of Personal Care Items" revealed: *"Personal care items such as razors, combs, denture cups, shall be labeled, if applicable, with the resident's name and stored separately from that of their roommate." *"If a personal care item is found to be left out in a shared space, it will be discarded and replaced with a new one, or if cleanable, will be disinfected prior to return to appropriate storage area."	A BUILDING ANORTON SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 81 transmission-based precautions (TBP). *She stated if a resident would be admitted with a foley catheter, a nurse would place the proper signage and set up the cart outside of the roomShe stated staff would get a report on the resident's information to know how to care for them. 17. Interview on 2/26/25 at 12:08 p.m. with ADON C revealed: *She was the infection preventionist for the facility. *She stated catheter care was provided every shift and as neededThe certified nursing assistants and nurses could complete the catheter care tasks. *Catheter supplies should have been stored in the central supply room, the medication carts, or the medication storage room. *Catheter supplies should not have been stored in resident rooms. *It was her expectation that full urinals should have been emptied timely. 18. Review of the provider's 9/30/24 "Care and Storage of Personal Care Items" revealed: *"Personal care items such as razors, combs, denture cups, shall be labeled, if applicable, with the resident's name and stored separately from that of their roommate." *"If a personal care item is found to be left out in a shared space, it will be discarded and replaced with a new one, or if cleanable, will be disinfected prior to return to appropriate storage area."	A BUILDING 435039 A BUILDING B. WIND STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DESICIENCIES (EACH DESICIENCY MUST GE PRECIDED BY FILL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 81 Continued From page 81 Transmission-based precautions (TBP). "She stated if a resident would be admitted with a foley catheter, a nurse would place the proper signage and set up the cart outside of the room. -She stated staff would get a report on the resident at change of shifts. -She could have located the resident care plan on the "klosk" or computer and looked at the resident sinformation to know how to care for them. 17. Interview on 2/26/25 at 12:08 p.m. with ADON C revealed: "She was the infection preventionist for the facility. "She stated catheter care was provided every shift and as needed. -The certified nursing assistants and nurses could complete the catheter date than the central supplies should have been stored in the central supplies should have been stored in the central supplies should not have been stored in resident rooms. "It was her expectation that full urinals should have been emptied timely. 18. Review of the provider's 9/30/24 "Care and Storage of Personal Care Items" revealed: "Personal care Items such as razors, combs, dentrue cups, shall be labeled, if applicable, with the resident's name and stored separately from that of their roommate." "If a personal care item is found to be left out in a shared space, it will be discarded and replaced with a new one, or if cleanable, will be disinfected prior to return to appropriate storage area."	A NORTON A NORTON SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 81 transmission-based precautions (TBP). "She stated if a resident would be admitted with a foley cathleter, a nurse would place the proper signage and set up the cart outside of the resident sinformation to know how to care for them. 17. Interview on 2/26/25 at 12:08 p.m. with ADON C revealed: "She was the infection preventionist for the facility. "She stated cathleter care was provided every shift and as needed. "The certified nursing assistants and nurses could complete the cathleter care tasks. "Catheter supplies should have been stored in the central supply room, the medication carts, or the medication storage room. "Catheter supplies should not have been stored in resident rooms. "It was her expectation that full urinals should have been emptied timely. 18. Review of the provider's 9/30/24 "Care and Storage of Personal Care Items" revealed: "Personal care Items" revealed: "Personal care items such as razors, combs, deture cups, shall be labeled, if applicable, with the resident's name and stored separately from that of their roommate." "If a personal care item is found to be left out in a shared space, it will be discarded and replaced with a new one, or if cleanable, will be dislinfected prior to return to appropriate storage area."

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		435039	B. WING_			C 3/05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		×
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 880	Barrier Precautions" p "Enhanced Barrier P used for all residents devices." "They are intended to of a resident's stay in of the wound or discomedical device that pl Review of the provide Based Precautions" p "The facility will not udue to no availability or room (air/negative president suspections of the company of th	recautions (EBP) should be with wounds or indwelling to be in place for the duration the facility or until resolution intinuation of the indwelling acced them at higher risk." r's 1/26/25 "Transmission olicy revealed: se "Airborne Precautions" of Airborne infection isolation and thus cannot provide facilities." the dof having an Airborne and thus cannot provide facilities." the dof having an Airborne and thus cannot provide facilities." the dof having an Airborne facilities and with an AIIR room." es, varicella, and ultiple routes of fan one transmission-based fany be required (e.g. Droplet D-19)." or Droplet precautions, in combination, must fittion to Standard estances, such as a novel facility. COVID-19) the CDC for both Contact precautions instogether."	F8	380		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435039	B. WING				05/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105		03/	03/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Hygiene is part of Sta *"In most situations, t hygiene is with an alc hands are not visibly containing 60-90% et alcohol if had wipes u situations:" -"When entering and area/room." -"Before donning and -"After handling used equipment, etc." *"The use of gloves d	the preferred method of hand sohol-based had rub. If soiled, use an ABHR hanol or isopropanol or 65% tillized, for all the following leaving a Resident care after removing gloves." dressings, contaminated oes not replace ygiene. Hand hygiene must	F	880			

PRINTED: 03/20/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING	B. WING		02/	25/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I.		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	02/	2312023
AVANTAR	A NORTON				600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
				S	IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000			
E 004 SS=D	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care Facilities, Avantara Norton was The building will meet 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the E004 in conjunction was commitment to continus afety standards. Develop EP Plan, Rescore CFR(s): 483.73(a) \$403.748(a), \$416.54 \$441.184(a), \$460.84 \$483.475(a), \$485.62 \$485.920(a), \$485.62 \$485.920(a), \$486.36 \$494.62(a). The [facility] must confederal, State and loop preparedness required develop establish and emergency prepared requirements of this spreparedness prograr limited to, the following and maintain an emergency Plan.	ued compliance with the fire view and Update Annually (a), §418.113(a), (a), §482.15(a), §483.73(a), 2(a), §485.68(a), 5(a), §485.727(a), 0(a), §491.12(a), Inply with all applicable cal emergency ments. The [facility] must I maintain a comprehensive ness program that meets the ection. The emergency in must include, but not be g elements: The [facility] must develop rigency preparedness plan d], and updated at least	E	004	1. Emergency preparedness plan memorandums of understanding/agreements were updated to include emergency water and transfer agreements by 04/04/25. 2. All residents are at risk to potent be affected by deficient practice 3. RDO or designee educated Administrator on updating emergen preparedness plan annually by 4/4/4. QAPI Committee will review Emergency preparedness manual updates during scheduled QAPI Me	ially ncy /25.	4/4/25
LABORATORY (DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Ashley Nickel

LNHA

03/28/2025

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435039	B. WING		02	25/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 004	CAH] must comply wi State, and local emer requirements. The [h develop and maintain emergency prepared requirements of this sall-hazards approach. * [For LTC Facilities a Plan. The LTC facility an emergency prepareviewed, and update * [For ESRD Facilities Plan. The ESRD facilimaintain an emergenmust be [evaluated], a years. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reviprovider failed to update evacuation transfer) a Record review on 2/2 no documentation that emergency prepared understanding/agreer	as 2.15 and CAHs at ency Plan. The [hospital or th all applicable Federal, gency preparedness ospital or CAH] must a comprehensive ness program that meets the section, utilizing an at \$483.73(a):] Emergency must develop and maintain edness plan that must be at at least annually. Seat \$494.62(a):] Emergency ity must develop and cy preparedness plan that and updated at least every 2 its not met as evidenced ew and interview, the ate the emergency preements (emergency, annually. Findings include: 5/25 at 3:38 p.m. revealed at the provider's current ness plan memorandums of	E 004			
	transfer agreements hannually since 2023. Interview with the admp.m. confirmed those	ninistrator on 2/6/25 at 3:38				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	WEDICAID SERVICES				OIMP INC). 0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	67 10	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		435039	B. WING			02/	25/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADD	PRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				3600 SOUTH	NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON				LS, SD 57105		
0(4) ID	CLIMMAN DV CT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	15		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		OVE
(X4) ID PREFIX		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETION
TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR		DATE
					DEFICIENCY)		
			1				

	*	

PRINTED: 03/20/2025 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 435039 B. WING 02/25/2025 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE **AVANTARA NORTON** SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) **INITIAL COMMENTS** K 000 K 000 A recertification survey was conducted on 2/25/25 for compliance with 42 CFR 483.90 (a)&(b), requirements for Long Term Care facilities. Avantara Norton was found not in compliance. The building will meet the requirements of the 2012 LSC for existing health care occupancies upon correction of the deficiencies identified at K374 and K712 in conjunction with the provider's commitment to continued compliance with the fire safety standards. K 374 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrie K 374 1. The doors on Warren were adjusted SS=D 04/04/25 CFR(s): NFPA 101 to ensure doors were latching to maintain fire rating. The fire doors on Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Doors blue wing were adjusted to have one-2012 EXISTING eighth inch gap to resist passage of Doors in smoke barriers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid bonded wood-core doors or of construction that 2. All residents are at risk for to be resists fire for 20 minutes. Nonrated protective affected by deficient practice. plates of unlimited height are permitted. Doors 3. Administrator or designee will are permitted to have fixed fire window assemblies per 8.5. Doors are self-closing or provide education to Maintenance staff automatic-closing, do not require latching, and on smoke barrier doors and are not required to swing in the direction of requirements by 4/4/25. egress travel. Door opening provides a minimum 4. Administrator or designee will audit clear width of 32 inches for swinging or horizontal all fire doors weekly x4 weeks and doors. monthly x 2 months. Administrator or 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19.3.7.9 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced designee will discuss audits in monthly QAPI meeting for further review of Based on observation, testing, and progress and discussion of continuation/ measurement, the provider failed to maintain the discontinuation of audits. features of fire protection for two randomly observed cross-corridor doors (Warren wing and blue hall) LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Ashley Nickel

LNHA

03/28/25

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

AND DUAN OF CODDECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER			X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WNG_			02	/25/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTON AVENUE S, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(E.	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD DSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 374	(identified by the mair number 17) on 2/25/2 when the leaves were door holders, the sout unlatched by the north doors are required to maintain the fire rating maintenance manage observation and testir. He stated the maintenance tested that set of door no issues had been retained.	sting of the fire-rated entering the Warren wing stenance manager as door 5 at 1:27 p.m. revealed ereleased from the magnetic the leaf would become a leaf striking it. That set of latch into the frame to g. Interview with the rest the time of the age confirmed that condition. In the last month and ecorded.	K3	74			
	of the residents of the smoke compartments on either side of that set of doors. 2. Observation and testing of the fire-rated cross-corridor doors entering the blue wing on 2/25/25 at 3:15 p.m. revealed when the leaves were closed and latched a three-eighths inch gap in-between them when closed. Fire rated doors are required to have a vertical gap no greater than one-eighth of one inch to resist the passage of smoke. Interview with the maintenance manager at the time of the observation and testing confirmed that condition. He stated those doors were recently installed and the installer had assured him that the gap between doors was within code requirements. That deficiency could affect one hundred percent of the residents of the smoke compartments on either side of that set of doors. Ref. NFPA 80 6.1.4, 6.3.1.7.1						

		e e	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CLIVILIV	S FUR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				או סועול	0. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	8.8		CONSTRUCTION 1 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435039	B. WING_			02/	25/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVA NTA D	A NODTON			3€	600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE		
AVANTAR	A NORTON			S	IOUX FALLS, SD 57105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	- 4	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712 SS=D	Fire Drills Fire drills include the signal and simulation conditions. Fire drills unexpected times uncleast quarterly on each with procedures and i established routine. Note tween 9:00 PM and announcement may be alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7 This REQUIREMENT by: A. Based on observareview, the provider fafamiliar with the providence include: 1. Observation on 2/2 a certified nursing assa simulated fire as paroom 221. That CNA imaintenance manage was reluctant to particulate maintenance manage the alarm and everytheleft the room with the open to go pull the alafire drill procedures relevacuate any residenthen "Shout Code Residual and simulated fire drill procedures relevacuate any residenthen "Shout Code Residual and simulated fire drill procedures relevacuate any residenthen "Shout Code Residual and simulated fire drill procedures relevacuate any residenthen "Shout Code Residual and simulated fire drill procedures relevacuate any residenthen "Shout Code Residual and simulated fire drill procedures relevacuate any residenthen "Shout Code Residual and simulated fire drill procedures relevacuate any residenthen "Shout Code Residual and simulated fire drill procedures relevacuate any residenthen "Shout Code Residual and simulated fire drill procedures relevacuate any residenthen" simulated fire drill procedures relevacuate any residenthen "Shout Code Residual and simulated fire drill procedures relevacuate any residenthen "Shout Code Residual and simulated fire drill procedures relevacuate any residenthen "Shout Code Residual and simulated fire and simulated fire drill procedures relevacuate any residenthen "Shout Code Residual and simulated fire and simulated fire drill procedures relevacuate any residenthen "Shout Code Residual and simulated fire and	are held at expected and der varying conditions, at the shift. The staff is familiar is aware that drills are part of Where drills are conducted if 6:00 AM, a coded be used instead of audible. 1.7 Is not met as evidenced attion, interview, and policy ailed to ensure staff were der's fire drill procedures evacuating residents, and fire spread). Findings 5/25 at 10:53 a.m. revealed sistant (CNA) responding to ret of a fire drill in resident took prompting from the fire to initiate his response. He cipate at first and asked the red you want me to pull aing? The CNA at that point resident in it and the door farm. Review of the facilities evealed it outlined staff to the past a smoke barrier, d'' three times to alert other ng the alarm. Of these items	K	712		hly ially Fire later ent r to ekly x	04/04/25

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		435039	B. WING_		0	2/25/2025
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A NORTON			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 3600 SOUTH NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105	:ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 712	time of the observation. He further stated that that could have been wasn't according to the procedures. B. Based on record reprovider failed to ensure the provider's fire drill number of required fire. 1. Record review on 2 revealed there was not fire drills for quarter of March) or third shift quarter of the record review with the mattime of the record revindings. He was unaw of fire drills per the rebeen met for each shift.	intenance manager at the n confirmed those findings. CNA was relatively new and a factor in why the response in facilities fire drill eview and interview, the sure staff were familiar with procedures (inadequate in edils). Findings include: 1/25/25 at 12:15 p.m. of documentation of first shift in e (January, February, warter three (July, August, antenance manager at the liew confirmed those ware the minimum number quired frequency had not fit for 2024.	K 7	712		

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

10682

| X(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION | (X(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | (X(3) DAT

VANTARA NORTON 3900 S NORTON AVENUE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57105								
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLET DATE				
S 000	Compliance/noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 2/25/25 through 2/27/25 and from 3/4/25 through 3/5/25. Avantara Norton was found in compliance.	S 000						

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Ashley Nickel

Administrator

03/28/2025

*		